Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
i H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other le sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *
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Q1. How many people currently live in your household -- including yourself?

indicates small sample size.

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1534 | 3554 | 55r 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
You live alone 17% 18% 14% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15% 18% 15% 12% 22% 13% 14% 18% 16% 11% 27% 30% 13% 7% 19% 13% 17%|
Two/One other person 43% 49% 39% 45% 41% 43% 42% 44% 42% 35% 30% 61% 39% 27% 63% 32% 31% 58% 39% 45% 41% 46% 40% 42%
Three people 18% 16% 17% 14% 19% 19% 21% 19% 17% 22% 22% 11% 22% 24% 12% 22% 21% 10% 17% 18% 20% 15% 21% 20%
Four people 15% 12% 21% 16% 16% 13% 16% 16% 15% 18% 25% 4% 19% 24% 6% 18% 26% 3% 9% 16% 23% 14% 18% 15%
Eg’:sz:]?lzre PEER 79%| 4w  10%| 100 7| 7% 3% 6% 8w|  10%|  10%| 20| 8| 11%| 1% 13% 10% 2| 4% 8% 9% 6% 9| 6%
Q2. What is your current marital status?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Single/Never married 25% 23% 19% 21% 26% 29% 22% 26% 24% 50% 21% 10% 54% 20% 9% 46% 21% 10% 40% 19% 11% 28% 20% 26%
Married 46% 49% 58% 52% 48% 33% 50% 47% 45% 29% 47% 57% 26% 46% 64% 32% 49% 50% 27% 50% 64% 42% 47% 49%
;Z’::i'zgn"awn"v'ng as 16%| 12%|  12%| 15%| 12%| 27% 15%|  16%|  16%|  19%| 20| 100| 18%| 20| 11% 20% 20% 10%|  13% 20% 17% 14% 20%|  15%
Separated/Divorced 10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 2% 11% 15% 1% 14% 12% 2% 9% 17% 14% 9% 6% 10% 11% 7%
Widowed 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% *% 1% 8% *% 4% 1% 13% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%
Net: Marri
L;‘N arEdicener 62%| 61%|  71%| 67%| 60%| s9% 66%|  63%| 61%| 48w 68w 67%| 44%| e6%| 75% 52% 69% 60%|  40% 70% 81% 57% 67%|  64%
Q3. Do you have children?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
No, no children 38% 42% 35% 34% 39% 38% 37% 41% 36% 69% 30% 23% 73% 33% 24% 65% 26% 22% 48% 34% 29% 39% 32% 44%)
:ﬁze ':Tée achildichildren | 7001 o606| 300 30%| 25%| 27% 25%|  26%| 27|  31%| 47|  a%| 26%| a8%| 6% 35% 7% 2%|  21% 29% 37% 18% 3a0%|  31%
Yes, have a child/children
over 18 39% 36% 40% 39% 39% 39% 42% 37% 42% 1% 32% 75% 1% 27% 2% 1% 37% 77% 34% 41% 41% 45% 40% 29%
Net: Yes, have children 62% 58% 65% 66% 61% 62% 63% 59% 64% 31% 70% 77% 27% 67% 76% 35% 74% 78% 52% 66% 71% 61% 68% 56%




Q4. Are you currently working/studying outside the home?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
X o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less

:L‘ils_’ﬁ‘:"n(;'k'”g ©rstudyingll ool 00| as%e| 510|469 50% 43%| 57| 30%| 66|  59%| 22%| 75| 74%| 27% 58% 46% 18%|  33% 50% 68% 38% 51|  59%

:)(:rst,_;/ivntz;kmg orstudyingll 5001 1406 15%|  8%| 13%| 13% 19% 9|  17%|  16%|  12%| 120 129%| 5%| 11% 19% 19% 13%|  17% 13% 8% 14% 13%|  13%
No, not working (or

° wie 39%| 36%|  41%| 41%| 4106 38% 38%|  34%| 44| 18%|  28%| e6%| 1206 210| 62% 23% 35% 68%| 50% 3% 24% 48% 36%| 28%
studying) at this time

Net: Yes 61%| 64%|  59%| 59%| 59%| 62% 62%|  66%|  56%|  82%|  72%| 34%| 88%| 79%| 38% 7% 65% 32%|  50% 63% 76% 52% 64%]  72%

Q5. [Do Regularly] Do you yourself do any of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education

Total

High School
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Coll/Tech Univ+

Participate in
neighbourhood or 8% 8% 9%| 11% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9%
community projects

Use the local community

e 23%| 21%|  27%| 23%| 23%| 19% 26%|  17%|  20%|  28%|  2006| 210%| 24%| 150%| 14% 32% 29% 26%|  21% 23% 24% 17% 22%|  34%
Volunteer for a

community group or 18%| 26%|  22%| 22| 17%| 13% 20%|  20%|  18%|  16%|  18%| 2206 18%| 18%| 22% 13% 17% 21%|  15% 18% 21% 14% 19%|  24%
cause

iz:izt;ftz‘g::es likelive 1 5100) 2106 24%| 23%| 22%| 19% 2206 210  22%|  31%|  18%| 16%| 31%| 19%| 14% 31% 18% 18%|  18% 20% 28% 15% 20%| 31%
G 2T 30%| 24%|  36%| 26%| 20%| 3s5% 21%|  32%|  28%| 22%| 33| 33| 24%| 350 36% 21% 32% 31%|  30% 28% 34% 30% 32%|  28%

neighbours

Q5. [Do Regularly/ done in the past] Do you yourself do any of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ a4 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Participate in
neighbourhood or 45% 49% 52% 49% 48% 35% A47% 42% 48% 48% A47% 42% 43% 43% 41% 52% 50% 43% 41% 45% 50% 40% 45% 53%
community projects

Use the local community

R 66%| 75%| 64| 8% 67%| 60% 62%|  59%|  73%|  72%| 64| 62| 67%| 53| 57% 78% 74% 68%|  65% 67% 64% 61% 63%| 77%
Volunteer for a
community group or se%| 65%|  60%| 60%| 5406|400 57%|  54%|  57%|  s0%|  s5%| 53%| s6%| 53%| 4% 61% 58% 53%|  51% 56% 59% 48% 56%| 6%
cause

Tike I
ﬁﬂ;ﬁt(f?tﬁvei?fes KEWVe L 7606 81% 78%| 72%| 78%| 73% 70%|  7a%|  78%| 82|  78%| 71%| 80%| 7s0%6| e9% 83% 80% 73%|  69% 80% 83% 69% 80%| 83%
S PTT §720T 73%| 67%|  78%| 75%| 72| 7a% 73%|  75%|  71%|  e2%| 75| 78| e3%| 78%| 1% 61% 73% 76%|  68% 73% 80% 74% 74%|  69%

neighbours




Q5. [No ] Do you yourself do any of the following:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Participate in
neighbourhood or 55% 51% 48% 51% 52% 65% 53% 58% 52% 52% 53% 58% 57% 57% 59% 48% 50% 57% 59% 55% 50% 60% 55% 47%
community projects

Use the local community

sl e 34%| 25%|  36%| 3206 330%| 40% 38%|  41%| 27| 28%|  36%| 38%| 330%6| 4796| 43% 22% 26% 32%|  35% 33% 36% 39% 37%|  23%
Volunteer for a

community group or a4%| 35%|  40%| 40%| ae%| 519 a3%|  4a6%|  43%| 41|  aso6| 47o6| 44%| 47| 46% 39% 42% 4% 49% 44% 41% 52% 44%|  34%
cause

Go out to events like live

musig o m‘éatre fKe v 24%| 10%| 20| 28%| 22| 27% 30%|  26%| 22| 18%|  2206| 20%| 2006| 2506 31% 17% 20% 27%|  31% 20% 17% 31% 20%|  17%
SoClElF R T 21%|  33% 22%|  25%| 28%| 26% 21%|  25%|  20%|  38%| 2506 2206| 3796 2206 19% 39% 2% 24%|  32% 27% 20% 26% 26%|  31%

neighbours

Q5. Do you yourself - Participate in neighbourhood or community projects?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male Male Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, 1 do so regularly 8%| 8% 9%  11%| _ 9%| 8% 7% 8% 8%| _ 10% 8%|  7%| 11%|  8%| 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8%| 9%
Y thing I h
(5, Sl Ve 37| 41%|  43%| 38%| 40| 27% 20%|  34%|  40%|  38%|  39%| 3506 320 35%| 35% 44% 2% 35%|  35% 36% 1% 32% 37%|  45%
done, but not regularly
No, this is not really me 550 51% a8%| 51%| 52%| 65% 53%|  58%|  52%| 52|  53%| 58%| 57%| 57| s9% 48% 50% 57%|  59% 55% 50% 60% 550  47%
Net: Regularl i
theel pazfu aivdensl a5%|  49%|  5206| 49%| 48| 35% a19%|  a2%| 48| 48| a7oe| 4206 43%| 43%| 41% 52% 50% 3% 4% 45% 50% 40% 45%|  53%
Q5. Do you yourself - Use the local community centre or library?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18| Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Al k/MB| ON Atl Male | Female [ 18-34 54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less

Yes, 1 do so regularly 23%| _21% 27%| _23%| 23%| 10% 26%|  17%|  29%| _ 28%| _ 22%| 21%| 24%| 15%| 14% 32% 29% 26%| _ 21% 23% 24% 7% 22%| _34%
VDI (WS a3%|  a1w| 37| 45%| 44| 420 31| a1%| 44| 45| 42| 420| 4306| 39%| 43% 6% 45% a%|  44% 44% 39% 43% a2%|  43%
done, but not regularly
No, this is not really me 34%|  25% 36%| 32%| 33%| 40% 38%|  41%|  27%|  28%|  36%| 38%| 33%| 47| 43% 22% 26% 32%|  35% 33% 36% 39% 37%|  23%
me;:p';:?“'a”y/ SIS0 66%| 75%| 64| 8% 67%| 60% 62%|  59%|  73%|  72%|  64%| 62| 67%| 53| 57% 78% 74% 68%|  65% 67% 64% 61% 63%| 77%




Q5. Do you yourself - Volunteer for acommunity group or cause?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + <!
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, | do so regularly 18%| 26% 22%| _ 22%| 17%| 13% 20%| _ 20%| _ 18%| _ 16%| _ 18%| 22%| 18%| 18%| 22% 13% 1% 21%| _ 15% 18% 21% 14% 19%| _ 24%)
Ve, Semeiiig) | (v 37%|  39% 38%| 37%| 37%| 35% 37%|  35%| 40|  43%| 38| 3206 38%| 3506 320 48% 41% 32%|  36% 38% 38% 34% 37%|  43%
done, but not regularly
No, this is not really me 44%|  35% 20%| 40%| 46%| 51% 43%|  a6%|  43%|  41%|  as%| a7o6| 44| 4a7%| 46% 39% 42% 47%|  49% 44% 1% 52% 44%|  34%
:fgpzzf“'a”y/ Concly 56%|  65% 60%| 60%| 54%| 49% 57%|  54%|  57%|  s0%|  s5506| 53%| s6%| 53%| s549% 61% 58% 53%|  51% 56% 59% 48% 56%|  66%
Q5. Do you yourself - Go out to events like live music or theatre?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, 1 do so regularly 21%|  21% 24%| _23%| 22%| 19% 22%|  21%|  22%|  31%|  18%| 16%| 31%| 19%| 14% 31% 18% 18%|  18% 20% 28% 15% 20%| _ 31%
Ve, SCICHIE) (e s5%| 60%|  54%| 49| 57| s4% 20%|  53%|  57%| 51|  59%| ss06| 48%| s6%| 54% 53% 62% 55%|  51% 60% 56% 54% 60%| 52%
done, but not regularly
No, this is not really me 24%|  19% 22| 28%| 22%| 27% 30%|  26%| 22%|  18%|  22%| 20| 20%| 25%| 31% 17% 20% 27%|  31% 20% 17% 31% 20%|  17%
tr\:leetpflz?“'a”y’ Cenel 76%| 81%|  78%| 72| 78%| 73% 70%|  7a%|  78%| 82| 78| 71%| 80%| 7s0%6| e9% 83% 80% 73%|  69% 80% 83% 69% 80%| 83%
Q5. Do you yourself - Socialize with your neighbours?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, 1 do so regularly 30%| _ 24% 36%| _26%| 29%| 35% 21%| _ 32%| _ 28%| _ 220%| _ 33%| 33%| 24%| 35%| 36% 21% 32% 31%| _ 30% 28% 34% 30% 32%| _ 28%)
Ve, SIEHhIg I IEYS 2% 42% a2%| 49%| 43%| 39% 46%|  43%|  a2%|  300%|  429%| as06| 3006| 43%| 45% 40% 41% 45%|  38% 45% 45% 43% 2% 42%
done, but not regularly
No, this is not really me 27%|  33% 220| 25%| 28%| 26% 21%|  25%|  20%| 38|  250%| 22| 37| 220 19% 39% 27% 24%|  32% 27% 20% 26% 26%| 31%
me;:p';:?“'a”y/ SIS0 73%| 67%| 78| 75%| 7206 74% 73%|  7s%|  719%|  e20|  75%| 78| 63| 78%| 81% 61% 73% 76%|  68% 73% 80% 74% 74%|  69%




Q6. Now, thinking about the geographic community or neighbourhood you live in, how would you describe your own sense of belonging there?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
x " + <!
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less

Very weak -you domtfeel | 7, | g, 6%| 6% 7wl 5% 9% % % 1% 6%| 4%| 11| 76| 4% 11% 6% 5%  10% 5% 5% 7% 6%| 7%
you belong at all
Somewhat weak 29%| 25%|  23%| 24%| 20%| 35% 20%| _ 28%| _ 20%|  30%|  27%| 22%| 40%| 25%| 22% 39% 28% 23%| _ 34% 21% 24% 26% 21%| _ 34%
Somewhat strong 45%|  41%|  46%| 45%| 46%| 46% 25%|  48%|  43%| _ 38%| _ 49%| 47%| 37%| 51%| 5% 39% 1% 3% 41% 18% 7% 26% 46%| _ 43%)
Vietny ey = e (el 19%|  25% 24%|  25%| 18%| 14% 24%| 17| 21| 12|  18%| 26%| 1206 170%| 22% 12% 20% 30%|  15% 20% 24% 20% 21%|  16%
feel that you belong there
Net: Weak 35%| 35%|  30%| 30%| 36%| 40% 31%|  35%|  36%|  50%|  33%| 27%| 51%| 32%| 26% 29% 33% 28%|  44% 32% 29% 34% 33%|  42%
net: Strong 65%|  65%]  70%| 70%| 64%| 60% 69%|  65%|  64%|  50%|  67%| 73%| 49%| e68%| 7a% 51% 67% 72%|  56% 68% 71% 66% 67%]  58%

Q6b. If you had to pick one of these to describe you, would you say you are:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

More of an extrovert — you
crave and thrive on social 29% 25% 31% 25% 26% 36% 24% 28% 30% 33% 25% 29% 34% 22% 29% 32% 28% 30% 27% 28% 32% 28% 29% 30%
time
More of an introvert — you
crave and thrive on quiet 71%|  75% 69%| 75%| 74%| 64% 76% 72% 70% 67% 75%| 71%| 66%| 78%| 71% 68% 2% 70% 73% 72% 68% 2% 71%|  70%
time

Q7. [Very good/ good] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School B
. Male | Male | Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SKI/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less

Y fi ial
Si‘t’;‘;‘?::e"t fnancia ae%| 52|  a7o6| a6%| a6%| 44% aa%|  a8w|  aa%| 41| 42| 55%| 43| 46%| 56% 39% 39% 5a%|  26% 47% 68% 43% a6%| 52%
Your own physical health 69% 71% 72% 67% 71% 64% 72% 69% 70% 71% 65% 72% 74% 66% 67% 68% 64% 76% 61% 64% 81% 65% 69% 75%|
Your own mental health 67% 70% 67% 60% 66% 68% 65% 68% 65% 57% 61% 80% 59% 63% 79% 54% 59% 80% 57% 69% 76% 66% 67% 67%
Your social life 56% 63% 63% 53% 53% 54% 53% 56% 55% 53% 51% 62% 54% 54% 60% 51% 48% 64% 49% 53% 67% 56% 55% 56%




Q7. [Poor/ Very poor] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Y tfi ial
g earent ANanci 22| 19%|  25%| 23%| 21%| 23% 24|  22%| 22|  24%|  26%| 16%| 28%| 24%| 15% 21% 28% 17%|  39% 18% 9% 24% 23%| 17%
Your own physical health 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% 19% 7% 15% 11% 4% 13% 9% 9%
Your own mental health 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 18% 11% 13% 19% 15% 5% 17% 14% 5% 21% 15% 6% 18% 12% 7% 14% 13% 10%
Your social life 15% 13% 12% 19% 15% 15% 20% 14% 15% 16% 19% 10% 14% 18% 10% 18% 19% 10% 20% 15% 8% 18% 14% 11%
Q7. How would you describe- Your current financial situation?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very good 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 15% 16% 9% 17% 8% 10% 14% 4% 12% 23% 10% 13% 15%
Good 34% 38% 36% 33% 35% 30% 31% 35% 33% 29% 32% 39% 27% 36% 39% 31% 29% 39% 22% 35% 45% 32% 33% 37%)
Only fair 32% 29% 29% 32% 33% 33% 32% 29% 34% 35% 32% 29% 29% 30% 29% 40% 33% 29% 36% 35% 23% 33% 31% 31%
Poor 15% 12% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16% 17% 12% 20% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12% 24% 12% 7% 15% 16% 14%
Very poor 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 10% 4% 8% 9% 5% 14% 6% 2% 9% 7% 3%
Net: Very good/ Good 46% 52% 47% 46% 46% 44% 44% 48% 44% 41% 42% 55% 43% 46% 56% 39% 39% 54% 26% 47% 68% 43% 46% 52%
Net: Poor/ Very poor 22% 19% 25% 23% 21% 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 26% 16% 28% 24% 15% 21% 28% 17% 39% 18% 9% 24% 23% 17%
Q7. How would you describe- Your own physical health?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 556+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very good 22% 22% 23% 22% 21% 21% 24% 21% 23% 25% 19% 22% 26% 20% 18% 24% 19% 26% 18% 17% 31% 20% 23% 24%|
Good 47% 48% 49% 45% 49% 43% 48% 48% 47% 46% 46% 50% 47% 47% 49% 45% 45% 51% 43% 47% 50% 46% 46% 51%
Only fair 21% 20% 20% 21% 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 22% 21% 19% 20% 24% 22% 24% 17% 17% 24% 24% 16% 22% 22% 16%
Poor 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 13% 5% 12% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7%
Very poor 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Net: Very good/ Good 69% 71% 72% 67% 71% 64% 72% 69% 70% 71% 65% 72% 74% 66% 67% 68% 64% 76% 61% 64% 81% 65% 69% 75%|
Net: Poor/ Very poor 10% 9% 8% 12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% 9% 6% 9% 12% 7% 19% 7% 15% 11% 4% 13% 9% 9%




Q7. How would you describe- Your own mental health?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Very good 26% 28% 26% 17% 23% 32% 23% 27% 24% 20% 20% 35% 22% 23% 35% 17% 18% 35% 21% 23% 33% 27% 25% 25%
Good 41% 41% 41% 43% 44% 36% 42% 41% 41% 37% 41% 44% 37% 40% 44% 37% 41% 45% 36% 45% 43% 40% 42% 42%)
Only fair 21% 18% 22% 27% 21% 21% 17% 20% 21% 25% 24% 15% 24% 22% 16% 25% 26% 14% 24% 19% 17% 20% 20% 24%
Poor 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 13% 10% 5% 12% 11% 4% 14% 9% 5% 13% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7%
Very poor 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% *% 7% 6% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Net: Very good/ Good 67% 70% 67% 60% 66% 68% 65% 68% 65% 57% 61% 80% 59% 63% 79% 54% 59% 80% 57% 69% 76% 66% 67% 67%|
Net: Poor/ Very poor 12% 13% 11% 14% 12% 11% 18% 11% 13% 19% 15% 5% 17% 14% 5% 21% 15% 6% 18% 12% 7% 14% 13% 10%
Q7. How would you describe- Your social life?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very good 14% 14% 14% 13% 12% 18% 13% 14% 14% 14% 9% 18% 17% 10% 17% 12% 9% 20% 13% 12% 19% 15% 14% 13%,
Good 41% 50% 49% 40% 40% 36% 40% 42% 41% 38% 42% 43% 37% 45% 43% 39% 39% 44% 36% 41% 48% 41% 41% 43%)
Only fair 30% 24% 25% 28% 33% 31% 28% 29% 30% 31% 30% 28% 31% 27% 30% 31% 33% 26% 31% 32% 26% 26% 31% 33%)
Poor 11% 9% 9% 15% 11% 12% 15% 11% 12% 12% 15% 8% 10% 14% 9% 14% 15% 7% 16% 11% 7% 14% 10% 8%
Very poor 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Net: Very good/ Good 56% 63% 63% 53% 53% 54% 53% 56% 55% 53% 51% 62% 54% 54% 60% 51% 48% 64% 49% 53% 67% 56% 55% 56%
Net: Poor/ Very poor 15% 13% 12% 19% 15% 15% 20% 14% 15% 16% 19% 10% 14% 18% 10% 18% 19% 10% 20% 15% 8% 18% 14% 11%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female 50K~ | g100k+ | MO SChool - ooymech | univs
i - -! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 1251 162 154 183 370 258 139 650 600 477 510 263 244 267 138 233 242 125 329 395 391 438 412 400
Q8. How would you describe- Your relationships with co-workers/other students?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- ! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Very good 29% 30% 29% 26% 28% 30% 30% 28% 29% 26% 29% 34% 27% 26% 36% 24% 33% 33% 24% 29% 34% 28% 32% 27%,
Good 54% 59% 56% 51% 55% 50% 52% 54% 54% 52% 56% 53% 52% 57% 51% 52% 55% 55% 51% 55% 54% 54% 50% 58%
Only fair 16% 10% 14% 19% 15% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20% 13% 11% 19% 16% 11% 21% 11% 12% 22% 14% 11% 17% 17% 13%,
Poor 1% *% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 1% 1%
Very poor *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% 1%
Very good/ good 83% 89% 85% 7% 83% 79% 82% 82% 84% 78% 85% 87% 79% 83% 86% 77% 88% 88% 75% 84% 88% 82% 82% 85%
Poor / Very poor 2% 1% *% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlanti Mal F | 18-34 35-54 b5 <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Femsale 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |® <$100K orkess
Sample 1275 151 178 207 374 243 14-5 622 652 280 481 514 123 224 27-5 157 256 239 267 440 416 483 435 357
Q8. How would you describe- Your relationships with your spouse?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 [ 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Very good 57% 57% 64% 61% 54% 57% 59% 58% 57% 57% 53% 61% 58% 52% 62% 57% 54% 60% 54% 59% 57% 55% 60% 57%
Good 32% 32% 30% 31% 35% 29% 33% 34% 31% 34% 33% 30% 34% 37% 31% 33% 30% 30% 34% 29% 34% 33% 32% 32%]
Only fair 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 3% 7% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Poor 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% *% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Very poor 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Very good/ good 90% 89% 93% 92% 90% 86% 92% 91% 88% 91% 86% 92% 92% 88% 93% 90% 85% 89% 88% 89% 91% 88% 92% 88%
Poor / Very poor 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% *% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total N Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q8. How would you describe-Your relationship with other members of your immediate family?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- ! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Very good 42% 42% 46% 36% 41% 48% 34% 39% 46% 41% 38% 47% 40% 34% 41% 41% 42% 53% 38% 43% 44% 41% 45% 41%)
Good 42% 43% 41% 48% 43% 36% 47% 44% 39% 40% 46% 39% 40% 48% 43% 39% 44% 35% 41% 43% 43% 42% 41% 43%
Only fair 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 7% 14% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13%
Poor 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Very poor 1% *% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very good/ good 84% 84% 87% 84% 83% 84% 81% 82% 85% 81% 84% 86% 80% 82% 85% 81% 86% 88% 80% 86% 86% 83% 86% 83%)
Poor / Very poor 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Q8. How would you describe-Your relationship with your closest friends?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- ! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Very good 38% 35% 44% 34% 35% 42% 37% 34% 42% 36% 34% 43% 37% 29% 36% 36% 37% 50% 34% 36% 41% 38% 39% 37%,
Good 45% 45% 43% 43% 48% 41% 41% 47% 43% 43% 47% 44% 43% 48% 49% 43% 46% 40% 44% 47% 43% 43% 44% 47%
Only fair 14% 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 11% 16% 17% 13% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13%,
Poor 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Very poor 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% 3% 1% *% 1% 2% 1%
Very good/ good 83% 80% 87% 77% 83% 83% 79% 81% 84% 79% 80% 87% 80% 77% 85% 79% 83% 89% 78% 84% 85% 81% 83% 84%|
Poor / Very poor 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total . Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 b5 <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Femsale 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |® <$100K orkess
Sample 512 62* 46* 59* 153 118 A7 254 256 290 146 76* 152 68* 34* 139 76* 41* 268 118 56* 236 132 144
Q9. And what about being single and not living with a spouse. Would you describe that as:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 [ 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Very good 24% 18% 26% 10% 27% 27% 18% 17% 31% 21% 28% 30% 19% 16% 12% 22% 39% 46% 25% 18% 32% 22% 28% 24%
Good 37% 45% 31% 53% 34% 36% 41% 38% 36% 34% 40% 42% 33% 47% 43% 36% 32% 42% 38% 35% 30% 39% 33% 38%
Only fair 26% 23% 34% 22% 26% 24% 33% 29% 23% 29% 22% 24% 30% 21% 43% 28% 24% 9% 23% 36% 27% 26% 27% 26%)
Poor 10% 12% 4% 10% 10% 13% 6% 14% 7% 13% 9% 2% 16% 14% 2% 9% 4% 2% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11%
Very poor 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Net: Very good/ good 61% 64% 58% 63% 60% 63% 58% 55% 67% 55% 68% 72% 52% 63% 55% 58% 72% 87% 63% 54% 62% 61% 61% 62%
Net: Poor/ Very poor 13% 14% 9% 15% 13% 13% 9% 16% 10% 16% 10% 3% 19% 17% 2% 14% 4% 4% 14% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total N Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
D
Q10. How satisfied are you with your life overall today?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very satisfied 33% 37% 34% 29% 29% 38% 27% 32% 33% 28% 28% 40% 29% 25% 40% 27% 31% 41% 24% 30% 46% 30% 33% 37%]
Moderately satisfied 53% 47% 50% 54% 55% 51% 58% 52% 53% 55% 53% 50% 53% 54% 50% 58% 52% 50% 54% 55% 47% 53% 54% 50%
Not very satisfied 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13% 11% 15% 16% 7% 16% 17% 8% 14% 15% 7% 18% 13% 6% 14% 11% 12%
Not at all satisfied 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Net: satisfied 85% 84% 84% 84% 84% 89% 85% 84% 86% 83% 81% 91% 82% 79% 90% 84% 82% 91% 78% 85% 93% 83% 86% 87%
Net: Not satisfied 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 15% 16% 14% 17% 19% 9% 18% 21% 10% 16% 18% 9% 22% 15% 7% 17% 14% 13%
Q11a. These days, how much time are you alone?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
No time alone these days 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Rarely 27% 29% 29% 29% 23% 33% 21% 27% 28% 28% 29% 25% 28% 29% 24% 28% 29% 26% 23% 31% 26% 27% 26% 29%
Sometimes 31% 28% 27% 29% 33% 30% 38% 35% 27% 32% 31% 31% 37% 33% 37% 27% 31% 25% 27% 32% 39% 29% 36% 29%
Often 32% 32% 36% 31% 34% 27% 34% 29% 34% 28% 31% 37% 25% 30% 32% 30% 30% 41% 39% 29% 26% 34% 28% 34%,
Always alone these days 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Net: No time alone/ Rarely 33% 37% 35% 34% 29% 41% 23% 32% 35% 36% 35% 30% 34% 34% 29% 39% 36% 31% 29% 36% 32% 33% 32% 36%
Net: Often/ Always alone 35% 35% 38% 36% 38% 29% 39% 33% 38% 32% 34% 39% 30% 34% 35% 34% 34% 44% 44% 31% 28% 38% 32% 36%




Q11b. And, as far as you’re concerned, is the amount of time you spend alone about right, or would you change it?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + <!
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
:Iit::;:;r\:?\:zis time 23%| 22| 20| 26%| 24%| 20% 20%|  23%|  2200|  28%|  23%| 18| 30%| 24%| 18% 25% 22% 19%|  30% 19% 16% 26% 20%|  20%
Zit::rhavemore"me 23%|  25% 21%|  23%| 25%| 21% 21%|  20%| 27|  30%|  28%| 13%| 26%| 25%| 10% 34% 31% 17%|  22% 24% 25% 20% 23%|  27%
Current is about right 54%|  53%|  59%| 51%| 52%| 59% 50%| 5% 52%|  42%|  49%| 68%| 44%| 516 72% 40% 7% 65%]  48% 57% 59% 54% 57%]  53%

Q1l1lc. Have you ever spent a special occasion alone when you would have rather been with other people?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- | s100k+ | 9N Sehool {0y rech | Unive
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, often al
LI BRI e 10%|  10% a%|  12%| 1106 13% 11%|  11% 9%|  12%|  11%| 10%| 13%| 13%| 10% 11% 8% 10%|  18% % 5% 13% L
Speclal occasions
SOmetlmES”t has 0, 0 0, 0y 0, 0/ )0/ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0 0, 0, 0, 0
haopened 41%|  41% 24%| 44%| 39%| 45% 20%|  43%|  a0%| 45|  41%| 39%| 4796 4206| 42% 43% 41% 36%|  48% 38% 36% 43% 43%|  38%
No, al ith others f
Ssega‘fl’?\'lser‘:‘:'s OMEISTONE  4gon| 49%|  530%| 44%| 500%| 43% 20%|  45%|  51%|  43%| 48| s10%| 40%| 4e%| 49% 46% 51% 54%|  34% 55% 58% 44% 48%|  55%
Net: Often/ sometimes 5206  51% 279%|  56%]  50%| 57% 519%|  55%|  49%|  57%|  52%| 49%| 60%| 54%| 51% 54% 49% 26%| 6% 45% 42% 56% 5206 45%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total . Male | Male Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Al k/MB| ON Atl Male | Female [ 18-34 54 K L
C berta [ SKI/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Sample 1711] 206 215|  257| 507| 337 183 834 874 297 622| 592| 242| 290|302 255 329 290] 460 552 478 688 563|460
Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Other members of your household?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Al k/mMB| ON Atl Male | Female [ 18-34 54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Not at all this month 3% 4% 2% 1%| _ 3%| 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%|  2%| 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Once or twice 11%| 8% o _ 8%w| 10%| 15% 12| 12%| _ 10% 0| 11%| 13%|  o%w| 12%| 14% 9% 10% 11%| _ 16% 11% 6% 16% ol 7%
A few times/weekly 14%|  13% 11%|  14%| 14%| 18% 12%|  15%|  14%|  13%|  12%| 19%| 13%| 12%| 19% 12% 12% 19%|  16% 14% 13% 16% 13%|  14%)
Many times 20%| 1% 20%| _28%| 20%| 17% 25%|  21%|  19%| _ 16%|  21%| 21%| 19%| 22%| 22% 14% 21% 21%| _ 19% 18% 23% 21% 20%| __18%)
All the time/Daily or more | 51%| 57% 579%| 50%| 52%| 46% a8%|  49w|  sa%| 50|  53%| 43%| 57%| 5206 40% 61% 55% 26%|  44% 53% 56% 43% 57%| 58%
m‘fitéeNm Staboncecy 14%| 129%|  13%| 9%| 14%| 10% 15%|  16%|  13%| 1206|139 1706| 1206| 150%| 20% 13% 12% 15%|  21% 14% 9% 20% 11%|  10%
Net: Many ti Il'th
tiite apvlimeslaling 71%|  74% 76%| 78%| 72%| 64% 73%|  70%| 72|  75%|  75%| 64%| 7e%| 7a%| 629 75% 76% 67%|  63% 72% 79% 64% 76%|  76%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlanti Mal F | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |® <$100K orkess
Sample 1251 162 154 183 370 2-58 139 650 600 477 510 263 244 267 138 233 242 125 329 395 391 438 412 400
Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Co-workers/Other Students?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ It Selie] Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1534 | 3554 | 55¢ 2 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Not at all this month 24% 23% 26% 32% 26% 17% 33% 20% 29% 18% 28% 29% 17% 23% 21% 19% 32% 38% 28% 24% 20% 28% 25% 20%
Once or twice 25% 26% 24% 29% 25% 28% 16% 26% 25% 24% 26% 26% 19% 29% 30% 29% 23% 22% 23% 24% 30% 21% 25% 30%
A few times/weekly 19% 21% 11% 12% 23% 19% 24% 20% 19% 22% 17% 20% 19% 20% 24% 25% 14% 16% 21% 21% 17% 20% 18% 20%
Many times 17% 17% 17% 15% 15% 20% 11% 20% 13% 18% 17% 15% 23% 18% 16% 12% 15% 14% 19% 16% 15% 19% 17% 14%
i i 0, 0/ 0, 0 0, 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0,
All the time/Daily or more 14% 13% 22% 12% 11% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 13% 9% 21% 10% 9% 15% 16% 10% 9% 15% 18% 12% 16% 15%
Net: Not at all/ Once or
0, 0/ 0, 0 0 0/ 0/ 0 0, 0,
twice 50% 49% 50% 61% 51% 45% 49% 46% 53% 42% 54% 55% 37% 52% 51% 48% 56% 60% 51% 48% 50% 49% 50% 51%
Net: Many times/ all the o 5 o o o o o o o o
time Sl%[ 30%[  39%| 27%[ 26%| 37% 2r%[  33%|  28%|  38%|  pq06| 2406| 44%| 28%| 25% 27| 316  24%|  28% 32% 33% 31% 33%|  29%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18] Female | Female $50K- | $100k+ | 9N SEhool - epymoch | univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Family members not living with you?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Not at all this month 18% 21% 20% 15% 20% 12% 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 19% 15% 19% 21% 16% 17% 16% 20% 18% 15% 19% 17% 18%
Once or twice 37% 40% 32% 35% 38% 40% 36% 41% 35% 34% 37% 41% 37% 39% 45% 31% 35% 37% 33% 37% 42% 37% 39% 36%
A few times/weekly 25% 23% 30% 36% 22% 24% 28% 27% 23% 28% 25% 22% 31% 25% 25% 26% 25% 19% 24% 26% 25% 24% 24% 26%)
Many times 15% 9% 14% 10% 17% 18% 17% 11% 19% 17% 15% 15% 15% 13% 7% 19% 16% 21% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17%|
All the time/Daily or more 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
rﬁte’\‘m atall/ once or 55| 61|  52%| 50%| 58%| 52% 53|  59%| 51|  49%|  s6w| 50| 52%| 59%| 6% 7% 53% 54|  54% 55% 57% 56% 56%| 53%
Net: M i Il th
tii‘e ey Al ell e 20%| 16%|  18%| 13%| 210%| 24% 19%|  14%|  26%|  23%| 10| 18%| 18%| 16%| 9w 27% 23% 21%|  22% 19% 18% 20% 19%|  20%




Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Friends?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |sk/mB| ON c | Atant Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ <§50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Not at all this month 16%] _ 14% 8%| _ 19%| _17%| _20% 16%|  14%|  19%| _ 14%| _ 20%| 15%| 12%| 16%| 12% 15% 23% 17%]_ 21% 18% 9% 19% 15%]| _ 13%)
Once or twice 36%| 39%|  36%| 37%| 37%| 33% 39%|  36%|  37%| _ 20%| _ 40%| 39%| 28%| 41%| 38% 29% 39% 20%| _ 33% 20% 38% 3% 37%| _ 34%
A few times/weekly 30%| 30%| _ 36%| 30%| 30%| 28% 33%|  33%|  28%| _ 34%|  26%| 32%| 37%| 28%| 36% 32% 24% 28%|  28% 28% 3% 21% 31%| _ 35%
Many times 3% 11% 18%|  12%| 12%| 13% 2% 13%|  12%|  16%|  11%| 12%| 17%| 13%| 11% 15% 10% 2% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13%] _ 15%)
All the time/Daily or more e ) 3| 3% 4| 5% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3w|  3w| 6wl 2w 3% 9% 3% | % 2% 2% 5% 3% 4%
r‘vfit;eNOt el Cneaen 53%| 53%|  43%| 55%| 54%| 53% 54%|  50%|  55%| 42|  60%| s54%| 40%| s58%| s0% 24% 62% 57%|  54% 57% 47% 56% 53%|  47%
Net: Many times/ all th
ti:m any times/ afl the 17%|  17%| 21| 15%| 16%| 10% 13%|  17%|  17%|  24%|  14%| 1506 23%| 150%| 14% 24% 13% 15%|  18% 15% 16% 17% 16%| 18%
Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Your neighbours?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Not at all this month 45%|  49%| _ 44%| 52%|  44%|  43% 24%)|  41%)|  48%| _ 52%| _ 44%]| 40%| 52%| 41%|  34% 52% 48% 15%]  44% 46% 45% 42% 43%| _ 51%
Once or twice 33%| 26%|  30%| 27%| 35%| 33% 38%|  35%|  30%|  28%|  31%| 38%| 29%| 31%| 44% 21% 30% 2% 31% 33% 32% 33% 34%| _ 30%
A few times/weekly 16%]  17%|  20%| 16%| 15%| 16% 7% 17%|  15%| _ 16%| _ 18%| 15%| 14%| 22%| 16% 18% 14% 14%] _ 16% 14% 7% 18% 15%] _ 13%
Many times 5%| 4% 5%|  4%| 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6%|  4%| 5% 6% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4%
All the time/Daily or more 2% 3% 9% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2%|  2m| 2| 1| o 1% 2% % 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
:\?it;eNm el GIEe e 779%|  76%|  73%| 79%| 79%| 75% 82| 77|  78%|  Bow|  75%| 78%| 80%| 72%| 78% 79% 78% 77%|  75% 79% 78% 74% 78%|  82%
Net: Many times/ all the
time % % 6%| 5% 6wl 9% 2% 6% % 5% 7% sw| 6| 6w 6w 3% 9% | 9% % 5% 7% % 5%
Q12. Thinking of this past month, how often have you been socially interacting with Other acquaintances?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Al k/mB| ON Atl Male | Female | 18-34 54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Not at all this month 38%|  36%| _ 31%| 37%| 41%| 38% 38%| _ 35%| _ 41%| _ 30%| _ 42%| 306%| 31%| 38%| 34% 41% 5% 37%|__ 40% 38% 35% 39% 39%| _ 34%
Once or twice 20%| _43%| _ 45%| 44%| 38%| 36% 27%|  42%|  38%| _ 40%| _ 38%| 41%| 43%| 41%| 41% 36% 36% 1% 37% 20% 13% 38% 36%| _47%
A few times/weekly 16%]  17%|  20%| 16%| 15%| 18% 14%|  10%|  14%|  1o%| _ 15%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 20% 14% 13% 16%] _ 16% 7% 18% 16% 19%] _ 14%)
Many times %] 2% 2%| _ a%| 5% 6% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3%| _ 5%|  3%| 2% 5% 7% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4%
All the time/Daily or more P *% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 20| 1%| 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
m‘fitéeNm Staboncecy 78%| 79%| 76| 81%| 78| 74% 56|  7e%|  79%|  7e%|  sow| 776 75| 79%| 75% 78% 81% 78%|  77% 78% 78% 77% 75%|  81%
Net: Many times/ all the
lime 6%| 4% an| 4wl 7wl 8w 2% 5% % % s  6%| 6%| a%| 5% 9% 6% 6%| 8% 5% 4% % 6%| 5%




Q13. Generally, in your life, how often do you have a meaningful personal conversation (face-to-face) with someone about what’s happening in your life and/or in theirs?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
OAf";::r':iT: sregularpart | g0l 4704 22| 15%| 18%| 18% 18%|  13%|  23%|  220%|  16%| 16%| 17%| 10%| 11% 27% 21% 22|  14% 17% 21% 17% 18%|  20%)
Often 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 35% 23% 27% 29% 26% 29% 28% 26% 29% 25% 25% 29% 31% 26% 28% 31% 27% 26% 30%
Sometimes 34% 37% 34% 35% 34% 33% 27% 38% 30% 35% 31% 35% 39% 32% 42% 31% 31% 29% 34% 35% 34% 33% 34% 36%)
Only rarely 18% 18% 17% 21% 20% 12% 25% 20% 16% 15% 20% 18% 14% 24% 20% 16% 17% 16% 21% 18% 12% 20% 18% 14%
Never 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Net: All the time/ often 46% 43% 48% 40% 44% 52% 41% 39% 52% 48% 45% 45% 44% 39% 36% 52% 50% 53% 40% 45% 52% 44% 45% 50%
Net: Rarely/ Never 20% 21% 18% 25% 22% 14% 31% 23% 18% 17% 24% 20% 18% 29% 22% 17% 19% 18% 25% 20% 14% 24% 21% 14%

Q14a. How many people in your life today do you consider to be “good friends”?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

1 11%| 11% 6% 11%| 11%| 14% 13% 10% 13% 10% 14%| 10% 6%| 13% 10% 14% 15% 10% 14% 11% 9% 14% 11% 9%
2 17% 12% 13% 14% 19% 20% 21% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 13% 19% 16% 18% 20% 17% 21% 16% 13% 20% 17% 13%
3 16%| 20% 17%| 14%| 15%| 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 17%| 14% 15%| 18% 11% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 13% 18%| 17%
4 12% 8% 12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 13% 11% 14% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12% 13% 7% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 11%
5 15%| 15% 19%| 15%| 14%| 18% 12% 15% 16% 18% 17%|  12% 18%| 15% 12% 17% 19% 12% 15% 15% 16% 13% 16%| 18%)
6+ 29% 34% 34% 33% 29% 22% 26% 31% 26% 27% 23% 35% 32% 22% 39% 22% 23% 32% 23% 29% 34% 27% 27% 32%
Mean 5.2 5.4 6.2 5.9 5.2 4.7 4.8 5.8 4.7 5.2 4.7 5.7 6.1 5.0 6.3 4.4 4.5 5.1 4.4 5.3 5.8 5.1 5.0 5.6

Q14b. Is that enough or do you wish you had more good friends?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Enough good friends 65% 70% 68% 66% 63% 67% 60% 64% 66% 61% 63% 70% 64% 62% 67% 59% 64% 74% 64% 65% 68% 66% 67% 62%
Wish | had more 35% 30% 32% 34% 37% 33% 40% 36% 34% 39% 37% 30% 36% 38% 33% 41% 36% 26% 36% 35% 32% 34% 33% 38%

Q15. Thinking about your personal social contact and interactions these days,would you say it has been increasing or decreasing in recent years?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K or Less
Q 1834 [ 35:54 | 55+ 34 354 | 55+ | D <$100K

Increasing, now have
enjoyable social contact 18%| 18%|  16%| 18%| 18%| 21% 15%|  18%|  19%| 27|  14%| 16%| 200| 1200 15% 24% 15% 17%|  15% 16% 22% 18% 17%|  20%
more often
Ezcsreas'"g’""w U ac%| s006|  asoe| 46%| 500|379 5206  43%|  49%| 48|  s0%| 4106 45%| 46%| 30% 51% 54% 43%|  47% 47% 46% 45% 45|  a8%
?:::;;he Sapes 36%| 31% 39%| 36%| 320 43% 33%|  30%| 33%| 25%| 36%| 43%| 26%| 4200| ae% 25% 31% 20%|  38% 37% 32% 3% 37%|  32%




Q16. Was there a specific period or phase in your life where you felt lonelier or more socially disconnected than usual?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
No, no particular phase 26% 28% 27% 25% 27% 26% 22% 30% 23% 20% 24% 33% 24% 27% 37% 16% 21% 30% 28% 24% 25% 30% 24% 24%
Growing up 19% 21% 23% 20% 20% 16% 18% 20% 19% 30% 20% 11% 32% 20% 10% 28% 19% 12% 19% 20% 19% 20% 19% 18%
As a new parent 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 13% 4% 16% 15% 14% 3% 8% 5% 1% 21% 23% 5% 9% 12% 12% 8% 11% 13%,
Newly married 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
A break-up/divorce 18% 19% 16% 20% 17% 19% 22% 19% 17% 14% 19% 20% 13% 21% 22% 16% 17% 18% 20% 17% 18% 18% 21% 14%
Moved cities 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 22% 16% 14% 20% 12% 13% 23% 20% 14% 16% 16% 19% 12% 17% 23%
Changed jobs 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 7% 14% 10% 9% 11% 9% 5% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10% 13%,
lliness 11% 12% 7% 11% 9% 14% 15% 8% 14% 9% 12% 12% 4% 9% 10% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 8% 13% 10% 10%
Loss of a loved one 15% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 9% 14% 20% 9% 12% 16% 9% 14% 24% 17% 14% 11% 17% 16% 10%,
Other (Specify:) 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Q17a. If you ran into some serious financial trouble right now, do you have relatives or friends you could count on to help you out with some financial assistance?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
el a0%| a6%|  ase| 400 39| 379 3s%|  41%|  39%| 520 35| 35| s006| 38%| 38% 54% 33% 33%| 33% 39% 50% 34% 38%| 50%
least a few people
tc\;’;"d count on one or 21| 25%|  23%| 24%| 27| 20% 28%|  24%|  20%| 279  27%| 26%| 279%| 25%| 22% 26% 29% 30%| 27% 28% 24% 24% 28%|  20%
Maybe 16% 18% 17% 22% 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 12% 18% 18% 14% 19% 18% 10% 18% 17% 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 10%
No, not really 17% 12% 15% 14% 18% 18% 27% 17% 17% 10% 19% 21% 9% 19% 22% 10% 20% 20% 23% 15% 13% 23% 16% 11%,
Net: A few/ one or two 66% 70% 68% 64% 66% 66% 63% 65% 67% 78% 62% 61% 77% 62% 59% 79% 62% 62% 60% 67% 74% 58% 66% 79%
Q17b. If you faced a serious personal crisis, do you feel you could count on someone to lean on for emotional support?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
K g + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
VS CETI CETIEE 520%| 56|  58%| 54%| 52| a46% 51%|  51%| 52| 59|  40w| 49| 6106| 50%| 45% 56% 8% 53%|  44% 54% 60% 47% 54%| 57%
least a few people
tcm‘l’:'d count on one or 31%| 20%|  28%| 30%| 31%| 33% 20%|  30%|  320| 25|  31%| 35| 23%| 28%| 37% 27% 34% 33%| 31% 32% 27% 30% 29%|  33%
Maybe 11% 8% 7% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 11% 9% 15% 8% 9% 14% 11% 6%
No, not really 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 9% 6% 4%
Net: A few/ one or two 83% 86% 86% 84% 83% 79% 80% 81% 84% 84% 80% 84% 84% 78% 82% 84% 82% 86% 75% 86% 87% 77% 83% 90%
Q18. [The same] Generally speaking, are the people in your social circle from the same or a different background as you in terms of:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School a
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Religious beliefs 61% 53% 54% 60% 60% 69% 60% 61% 60% 60% 59% 62% 60% 64% 60% 60% 54% 65% 56% 64% 62% 60% 61% 60%,
Ethnic background 72% 66% 72% 68% 68% 80% 85% 72% 72% 67% 73% 76% 69% 73% 74% 65% 72% 77% 70% 74% 73% 72% 75% 69%|
Financial situation 58% 57% 58% 61% 56% 60% 53% 57% 58% 57% 58% 57% 57% 58% 57% 58% 58% 58% 49% 60% 65% 57% 54% 63%




Q18. [Different] Generally speaking, are the people in your social circle from the same or a different background as you in terms of:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 5or 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Religious beliefs 27% 34% 36% 25% 28% 20% 20% 26% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 24% 26% 28% 34% 23% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 30%
Ethnic background 24% 32% 26% 26% 29% 15% 10% 25% 23% 29% 23% 21% 29% 23% 23% 29% 23% 19% 25% 22% 26% 22% 22% 29%
Financial situation 36% 36% 38% 29% 38% 35% 37% 38% 35% 36% 36% 37% 39% 37% 38% 34% 35% 35% 42% 34% 33% 36% 40% 33%)
Q18. Generally speaking, are the people in your social circle from the same or a different background as you in terms of: Religious beliefs
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 2 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very much the same 18% 11% 13% 15% 16% 32% 11% 18% 19% 21% 16% 19% 23% 14% 16% 19% 17% 21% 20% 20% 14% 19% 19% 16%
Pretty much the same 42% 42% 41% 45% 44% 37% 49% 44% 41% 40% 43% 44% 37% 49% 44% 42% 37% 43% 36% 44% 48% 41% 42% 44%
Quite different 20% 25% 28% 17% 20% 16% 14% 19% 21% 20% 22% 18% 20% 19% 19% 20% 25% 18% 19% 17% 24% 18% 19% 25%
Very diff t
bz(r:)llgrlol?;?ins 7% 9% 7% 8wl 8wl 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7%  ew| 9w| 5% 8% 8% 9% 5%  10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure/Can’t say 12% 14% 10% 15% 11% 11% 20% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 12% 15% 12% 9% 14% 13% 9%
Net: The same 61% 53% 54% 60% 60% 69% 60% 61% 60% 60% 59% 62% 60% 64% 60% 60% 54% 65% 56% 64% 62% 60% 61% 60%
Net: Different 27% 34% 36% 25% 28% 20% 20% 26% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29% 24% 26% 28% 34% 23% 29% 24% 29% 26% 26% 30%)
Q18. Generally speaking, are the people in your social circle from the same or a different background as you in terms of: Ethnic background
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 556+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Very much the same 31% 22% 24% 20% 26% 49% 34% 30% 31% 29% 28% 35% 30% 24% 35% 28% 30% 35% 32% 33% 26% 32% 34% 24%|
Pretty much the same 42% 44% 48% 48% 42% 32% 52% 43% 41% 38% 45% 41% 40% 49% 39% 37% 42% 42% 37% 41% 47% 39% 41% 46%
Quite different 17% 22% 19% 19% 21% 11% 6% 18% 17% 21% 18% 15% 20% 19% 16% 22% 17% 14% 17% 16% 20% 15% 16% 23%
Vi iff
bzg(gr'oj:zn; 7%|  10% 7% 6w 7| 4% 4% 7% 6% 8% 50|  6%| 9%| aw| 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6%| 6%
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Net: The same 72% 66% 72% 68% 68% 80% 85% 72% 72% 67% 73% 76% 69% 73% 74% 65% 72% 7% 70% 74% 73% 72% 75% 69%
Net: Different 24% 32% 26% 26% 29% 15% 10% 25% 23% 29% 23% 21% 29% 23% 23% 29% 23% 19% 25% 22% 26% 22% 22% 29%




Q18. Generally speaking, are the people in your social circle from the same or a different background as you in terms of: Financial situation

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Very much the same 9% 6% 9% 7% 8% 13% 5% 8% 10% 7% 8% 12% 5% 8% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Pretty much the same 49% 51% 50% 53% 48% 46% 49% 49% 48% 50% 51% 46% 51% 51% 46% 49% 51% 45% 39% 51% 58% 47% 46% 54%|
Quite different 29% 28% 33% 22% 30% 28% 26% 29% 28% 29% 30% 28% 31% 30% 27% 26% 29% 29% 30% 27% 28% 27% 31% 28%)
Ve cliiiEren 8| 7% 50|  8%| sw| 8w 11% 9% 7% 8% 6%| 9w| 8w| 76| 11% 7% 6% 6%| 12% 6% 6% 9% 8| 5%
backgrounds
Not sure/Can’t say 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 8% 6% 2% 7% 7% 4%
Net: The same 58% 57% 58% 61% 56% 60% 53% 57% 58% 57% 58% 57% 57% 58% 57% 58% 58% 58% 49% 60% 65% 57% 54% 63%
Net: Different 36% 36% 38% 29% 38% 35% 37% 38% 35% 36% 36% 37% 39% 37% 38% 34% 35% 35% 42% 34% 33% 36% 40% 33%
Q19a. [All the time/often] how often, if at all, you do each of the following for social reasons and staying in touch?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
:;,:.;Z:t}ﬁg:;:e it a6%| as%|  5106| 44%| 44| 8% a2%|  39%|  s2%|  41%|  43%| 52%| 36%| 38%| 41% 46% 47% 61%| 47% 44% 43% 46% 45%|  46%
Use video calling like
Skype, Apple Facetime 17% 18% 21% 15% 18% 16% 19% 14% 21% 23% 16% 15% 16% 11% 14% 30% 20% 16% 18% 13% 20% 18% 15% 19%
etc.
Interact with family or
friends via social media 69% 60% 68% 73% 73% 69% 66% 62% 75% 78% 67% 64% 2% 61% 57% 84% 73% 71% 66% 67% 73% 64% 71% 75%
apps, text or email
Q19a. [Rarely/ never] How often, if at all, you do each of the following for social reasons and staying in touch?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
::;]ﬁls';:r;zs:;:e et 25%| 23%|  19%| 250 28%| 22% 216 26%|  24%|  25%| 30| 20| 24%| 30%| 24% 26% 30% 17%|  24% 27% 25% 24% 26%|  24%
Use video calling like
Skype, Apple Facetime 61% 61% 58% 65% 60% 63% 62% 66% 57% 52% 65% 64% 60% 71% 66% 45% 60% 63% 65% 65% 54% 64% 63% 55%|
etc.
Interact with family or
friends via social media 12% 17% 12% 7% 11% 12% 14% 14% 10% 5% 13% 16% 6% 15% 20% 5% 11% 13% 16% 12% 9% 17% 10% 8%
apps, text or email




Q19a. How often, if at all, you - Talk on the phone with family or friends?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
OAf";:jr':iT: sregularpart | g1 g0 23%| 14%| 18%| 19% 150  12%|  24%|  20%|  15%| 219%| 1206 13%| 12% 27% 16% 30%| 20% 16% 18% 19% 18%|  19%)
Often 27% 26% 28% 30% 26% 29% 27% 26% 28% 22% 28% 30% 24% 25% 29% 19% 31% 31% 27% 28% 25% 28% 27% 27%|
Sometimes 30% 32% 30% 31% 28% 30% 30% 35% 24% 34% 28% 28% 40% 32% 35% 28% 23% 22% 29% 29% 32% 30% 29% 30%,
Only rarely 21% 19% 16% 20% 25% 17% 23% 22% 20% 20% 25% 18% 20% 25% 21% 20% 25% 15% 19% 23% 23% 19% 23% 21%
Never 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
Net: All the time/ Often 46% 45% 51% 44% 44% 48% 42% 39% 52% 41% 43% 52% 36% 38% 41% 46% 47% 61% 47% 44% 43% 46% 45% 46%)
Net: Rarely/ never 25% 23% 19% 25% 28% 22% 27% 26% 24% 25% 30% 20% 24% 30% 24% 26% 30% 17% 24% 27% 25% 24% 26% 24%
Q19a. How often, if at all, you - Use video calling like Skype, Apple Facetime etc.?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
OA;';::::;': =ETETEE 6%| 6% | ew| 7w 5% 5% 3% o%| 1% aw| 4w sw| 2% 2% 17% 6% | % 4% 6% 7% aw| 8%
Often 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 10% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Sometimes 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 22% 19% 21% 22% 24% 19% 21% 24% 18% 20% 24% 20% 22% 17% 22% 27% 18% 22% 25%
Only rarely 26% 23% 28% 27% 25% 28% 28% 28% 24% 29% 27% 23% 31% 27% 26% 27% 27% 20% 23% 29% 28% 22% 28% 31%
Never 35% 38% 30% 38% 36% 35% 34% 38% 33% 23% 39% 41% 28% 44% 39% 19% 34% 42% 42% 36% 26% 42% 35% 24%
Net: All the time/ Often 17% 18% 21% 15% 18% 16% 19% 14% 21% 23% 16% 15% 16% 11% 14% 30% 20% 16% 18% 13% 20% 18% 15% 19%
Net: Rarely/ never 61% 61% 58% 65% 60% 63% 62% 66% 57% 52% 65% 64% 60% 71% 66% 45% 60% 63% 65% 65% 54% 64% 63% 55%
Q19a. How often, if at all, you - Interact with family or friends via social media apps, text or email?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
OAf";(')'jr':i';': cregularpart | o0l ogos|  save| 3s%| 34%| 28% 310%|  24%|  39%|  44%| 26| 28%| 38%| 16%| 20% 50% 35% 35%|  30% 29% 34% 30% 30%| 37%
Often 37% 32% 34% 38% 38% 41% 36% 39% 36% 34% 41% 36% 34% 44% 37% 35% 38% 36% 36% 38% 39% 34% 40% 38%,
Sometimes 19% 23% 20% 20% 16% 19% 19% 23% 15% 16% 20% 20% 22% 24% 23% 11% 16% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 17%]|
Only rarely 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11% 9% 6% 3% 8% 10% 3% 9% 13% 3% 7% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Never 5% 7% 5% *% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Net: All the time/ Often 69% 60% 68% 73% 73% 69% 66% 62% 75% 78% 67% 64% 72% 61% 57% 84% 73% 71% 66% 67% 73% 64% 71% 75%
Net: Rarely/ never 12% 17% 12% 7% 11% 12% 14% 14% 10% 5% 13% 16% 6% 15% 20% 5% 11% 13% 16% 12% 9% 17% 10% 8%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
. g q i o
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 797 91* 96* 98& 238 150 85* 337 460 27-8 246 273 113 99* 125 165 147 148 233 223 238 310 239 249
Q19b. And what are your overall feelings about keeping in touch using these video calling applications?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
JEREEI, [HERES 71%| e6%| 64| e6%| 71| 75% 78%|  68%|  73%|  70%| e8| 74| 72%| 65%| 67% 69% 70% 79%|  67% 70% 75% 72% 67%| 73%
me feel more connected
It’s better than nothing 25% 27% 30% 26% 25% 21% 19% 26% 24% 26% 28% 20% 23% 32% 24% 28% 25% 17% 29% 25% 22% 24% 28% 22%
I dislike it because there’s
less real face-to-face 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 9% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5%
contact now
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18] Female | Female 50K~ | $100k+ | 9N SEhool - epymech | univ
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q19b. [rebase to all respondents] And what are your overall feelings about keeping in touch using these video calling applications?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School B
. Male | Male | Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
JEEEED [, BEHELES 21%|  25% 21|  23%| 28%| 28% 30%|  23%|  31%|  33%|  24%| 26%| 29%| 19%| 23% 38% 28% 30%|  24% 25% 35% 26% 250  33%
me feel more connected
It’s better than nothing 10% 11% 13% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 16% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%,
| dislike it because there’s
less real face-to-face 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
contact now
CR;'ITAZ' Never use video 61%| 61%|  58%| 65%| 60%| 63% 62%| 66%| 57%|  s2%| 65| 6a%| 60%| 71%| 6% 5% 60% 63%|  65% 65% 54% 64% 63%| 55%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
. g q i o
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 1805 209 220 286 551 361 191 842 961 549 615 641 262 286 294 288 327 346 555 553 469 709 583 512
Q19c. And what are your overall feelings about keeping in touch via social media or text or email?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
JEREEI, [HERES se%| 57|  s6%| s6%| 58%| 8% 61%|  50%|  65%| 53%|  54%| 65%| 44%| 46%| 0% 62% 62% 69%| 58% 58% 57% 59% 59%| 5%
me feel more connected
It’s better than nothing 35% 34% 37% 35% 36% 31% 34% 42% 29% 40% 39% 26% 48% 46% 32% 34% 32% 21% 35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 36%)
I dislike it because there’s
less real face-to-face 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 11% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
contact now
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18] Female | Female 50K~ | $100k+ | 9N SEhool - epymech | univ
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q19c. [rebase to all respondents] And what are your overall feelings about keeping in touch via social media or text or email?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School B
. Male | Male | Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
JEEEED [, BEHELES 51%| 48% 50| 53%| 52%| 51% 53%|  43%|  58%|  50%| 47| 55%| 41%| 39%| 48% 59% 55% 60%|  48% 51% 52% 49% 53%| 50%
me feel more connected
It’s better than nothing 30% 28% 33% 33% 32% 27% 29% 36% 26% 38% 33% 22% 45% 39% 26% 32% 29% 18% 30% 30% 32% 29% 30% 33%)
| dislike it because there’s
less real face-to-face 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 10% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
contact now
RICZN L CEDREL 12%| 17%| 12| 7| 11%| 12% 14%|  14%|  10% 50|  13%| 16%| 6%| 15%| 20% 5% 11% 13%|  16% 12% 9% 17% 10%| 8%
media/email/text




Q20. [Often/ sometimes] How often do you yourself experience the following?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |sk/mB| ON c | Atant Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ <§50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Wish you had someone
you could to talk to, but 41%| 40%|  35%| 45| 43%| 37% 52%|  37%|  ase|  s0%|  430%| 3206 4206| 39%| 320 59% 46% 32%|  47% 39% 33% 45% 38%| 38%
don’t
pouviateuibenalaione 5%  37% a4%|  45%| 47| a6% 509%|  41%|  49%|  52%| 48| 3796| 48| 44%| 34% 57% 51% 20%| 51% 44% 36% 8% 429%|  44%
and lonely in the future
:IT:: Z'l‘r’]';;’e:ep"lg"“ re 43%|  41% a2%| 53%| 420 40% 29%|  39%|  a6%|  53%|  47%| 300%| 46%| 45%| 29% 60% 49% 31%|  48% 42% 38% 43% 40%|  44%
Feel rejected by oth
ngpzzjece y other 36%| 36%|  30%| 44%| 38| 20% a1%|  33%|  a0%|  51%|  38%| 23%| 44%| 36%| 21% 58% 40% 250%|  44% 31% 30% 38% 3a%|  36%
el et peeple clEe i 5006 46% 549%| 54%| 52%| 45% s696|  49%|  52%|  60%|  550%| 30%| s6%| 53%| 40% 64% 57% 37%|  55% 49% 46% 529 49%|  49%
you don’t understand you
Feel too busy to spend
quality time with family asn| 41| 47| a8%| 47| 37% 48%|  46%|  43%|  s9%|  54%| 250%| 63%| S53%| 27% 56% 56% 22%|  40% 43% 55% 3% 46%|  55%
and friends
Feel lonely and wish you
had more friendly human | 47%| 43%|  24%| s5206| 47| 48% 20%|  45%|  48%| 62| 48| 34%| 57| 46%| 36% 66% 50% 33%|  55% 43% 1% 49% a4%|  47%
contact
Wish you had someoneto ] g o, g0, 5006| 53%| 55%| 54% 629  49%|  59%|  64%|  s550%| 45| 56%| 53%| 39% 71% 57% 51%|  61% 50% 47% 55% 54%|  52%
go out places with
Q20. [Rarely/ Never] How often do you yourself experience the following?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
" Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Wish you had someone
you could to talk to, but 5006 60%|  65%| 55%| 57%| 63% 48%|  63%|  55%|  s0%| 57| e8%| 58%| 61%| 68% 1% 54% 68%| 53% 61% 67% 55% 62%|  62%
don’t
Worry aboutbeing alone | geo.f ool 5g05| 55%| 53%| 54% 50%|  59%|  51%|  48%| 52| 63%| 52| s6%| e6% 43% 49% 60%|  49% 56% 64% 52% 58%|  56%
and lonely in the future
:/?;: Z:]':;’;epr:g"" re 57%|  59% s8%| 47%| 58%| 60% 51%|  61%|  54%| 47| 53| 700| s54%| S50 719% 40% 51% 69%|  52% 58% 62% 57% 60%| 56%
;Zs'p::’ec{ed 37 GRS 6a%| 64%|  610%6| s6%| 6206 71% s0%|  67%|  60%|  49%|  e20| 77| s6%| 64%| 79% 42% 60% 75%|  56% 69% 70% 62% 66%|  64%
el itk peale dlose o 500| 54% 46%| 46%| 48%| s5% 0| 51%|  48%|  40%|  45%| e1%| 44%| 47%6| 60% 36% 43% 63%|  45% 51% 54% 48% 51| 51%
you don’t understand you
Feel too busy to spend
quality time with family 55| 53%|  53%| 52%| 53%| 63% 52%|  sa%| 57| 41| 46| 75| 3796 4706| 73% 44% 44% 78%|  60% 57% 45% 63% 54%|  45%
and friends
Feel lonely and wish you
had more friendly human | 53%| 579%|  s6%| 48%| 53%| 520 51%|  55%| 52|  38%|  5206| 66%| 43%| 54| 64% 34% 50% 67%|  45% 57% 59% 51% 56%| 53%
contact
;\gs:ui";ll'azzg jﬁt’:eo”eto 46%|  51% 50%|  47%|  45%|  46% 38%|  51%| 41|  36%|  4506| 50| 44%| a4706| 61% 29% 43% 20%|  39% 50% 53% 45% 46%|  48%




Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Wish you had someone you could to talk to, but don't?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 b5 <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Often feel this way 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 11% 16% 11% 14% 20% 12% 7% 16% 12% 7% 23% 13% 7% 17% 10% 8% 15% 12% 9%
Sometimes 28% 27% 25% 29% 30% 26% 36% 26% 31% 31% 30% 25% 25% 27% 25% 36% 34% 25% 30% 30% 24% 30% 26% 29%
Rarely 33% 31% 36% 34% 34% 32% 31% 36% 31% 29% 32% 37% 32% 36% 38% 27% 29% 36% 31% 34% 38% 30% 35% 37%,
Never feel this way 26% 29% 29% 21% 23% 31% 17% 27% 24% 20% 25% 31% 26% 25% 31% 15% 25% 32% 23% 27% 29% 25% 28% 25%
Net: Often/ sometimes 41% 40% 35% 45% 43% 37% 52% 37% 45% 50% 43% 32% 42% 39% 32% 59% 46% 32% 47% 39% 33% 45% 38% 38%)
Net: Rarely/Never 59% 60% 65% 55% 57% 63% 48% 63% 55% 50% 57% 68% 58% 61% 68% 41% 54% 68% 53% 61% 67% 55% 62% 62%|
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Worry about being alone and lonely in the future?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 14% 11% 12% 15% 16% 11% 16% 11% 16% 22% 14% 7% 18% 11% 6% 25% 16% 8% 19% 12% 7% 14% 13% 14%|
Sometimes 31% 26% 32% 29% 31% 35% 34% 30% 33% 31% 34% 30% 30% 33% 28% 32% 35% 31% 32% 32% 29% 34% 29% 30%)
Rarely 33% 39% 31% 34% 33% 28% 35% 35% 30% 28% 30% 38% 28% 33% 43% 28% 28% 34% 28% 34% 37% 32% 34% 32%
Never feel this way 22% 24% 25% 21% 20% 26% 16% 23% 21% 20% 22% 24% 24% 24% 22% 16% 21% 27% 20% 22% 27% 20% 24% 24%
Net: Often/ sometimes 45% 37% 44% 45% 47% 46% 50% 41% 49% 52% 48% 37% 48% 44% 34% 57% 51% 40% 51% 44% 36% 48% 42% 44%)
Net: Rarely/Never 55% 63% 56% 55% 53% 54% 50% 59% 51% 48% 52% 63% 52% 56% 66% 43% 49% 60% 49% 56% 64% 52% 58% 56%
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Feel alone when you’re with other people ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11% 18% 11% 4% 12% 12% 5% 22% 10% 3% 14% 10% 7% 11% 9% 10%,
Sometimes 32% 30% 33% 39% 32% 32% 35% 30% 35% 36% 36% 26% 34% 33% 24% 37% 40% 28% 34% 32% 31% 32% 31% 34%
Rarely 33% 35% 37% 31% 32% 31% 35% 35% 31% 32% 30% 36% 35% 31% 38% 30% 29% 35% 33% 32% 36% 29% 34% 37%,
Never feel this way 25% 24% 21% 17% 26% 29% 16% 26% 23% 15% 23% 34% 19% 24% 33% 11% 22% 34% 19% 26% 26% 27% 26% 19%
Net: Often/ sometimes 43% 41% 42% 53% 42% 40% 49% 39% 46% 53% 47% 30% 46% 45% 29% 60% 49% 31% 48% 42% 38% 43% 40% 44%
Net: Rarely/Never 57% 59% 58% A7% 58% 60% 51% 61% 54% A47% 53% 70% 54% 55% 71% 40% 51% 69% 52% 58% 62% 57% 60% 56%
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Feel rejected by other people ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 15% 8% 11% 16% 9% 5% 14% 8% 4% 19% 10% 5% 15% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7%
Sometimes 27% 26% 30% 31% 28% 22% 27% 24% 29% 35% 30% 18% 30% 28% 17% 39% 31% 20% 29% 24% 25% 26% 26% 29%
Rarely 39% 44% 40% 39% 39% 36% 42% 42% 37% 35% 39% 43% 36% 42% 47% 33% 37% 39% 33% 40% 47% 36% 42% 42%
Never feel this way 25% 20% 21% 16% 23% 36% 17% 25% 24% 14% 22% 34% 20% 22% 32% 9% 22% 36% 23% 28% 24% 26% 25% 22%
Net: Often/ sometimes 36% 36% 39% 44% 38% 29% 41% 33% 40% 51% 38% 23% 44% 36% 21% 58% 40% 25% 44% 31% 30% 38% 34% 36%)
Net: Rarely/Never 64% 64% 61% 56% 62% 71% 59% 67% 60% 49% 62% 77% 56% 64% 79% 42% 60% 75% 56% 69% 70% 62% 66% 64%|




Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Feel that people close to you don’t understand you ?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 b5 <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Often feel this way 14% 13% 14% 15% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15% 21% 14% 8% 18% 12% 7% 24% 15% 8% 17% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13%,
Sometimes 37% 34% 41% 39% 37% 33% 42% 37% 36% 39% 41% 31% 38% 41% 33% 40% 42% 29% 38% 38% 34% 37% 37% 35%
Rarely 33% 36% 31% 29% 32% 35% 29% 33% 33% 28% 30% 39% 28% 32% 37% 28% 29% 40% 28% 34% 37% 29% 33% 38%)
Never feel this way 17% 17% 15% 17% 16% 20% 14% 18% 16% 12% 15% 23% 16% 15% 22% 8% 14% 23% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 13%
Net: Often/ sometimes 50% 46% 54% 54% 52% 45% 56% 49% 52% 60% 55% 39% 56% 53% 40% 64% 57% 37% 55% 49% 46% 52% 49% 49%
Net: Rarely/Never 50% 54% 46% 46% 48% 55% 44% 51% 48% 40% 45% 61% 44% 47% 60% 36% 43% 63% 45% 51% 54% 48% 51% 51%
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Feel too busy to spend quality time with family and friends?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 13% 14% 23% 16% 3% 22% 16% 3% 24% 16% 3% 13% 13% 16% 12% 11% 17%
Sometimes 31% 32% 33% 34% 32% 27% 34% 33% 30% 36% 38% 21% 41% 37% 24% 32% 39% 19% 27% 30% 39% 25% 35% 38%)
Rarely 34% 34% 35% 40% 33% 36% 34% 36% 33% 31% 29% 42% 26% 32% 47% 35% 27% 39% 34% 35% 35% 37% 32% 34%
Never feel this way 21% 19% 18% 12% 20% 27% 18% 18% 23% 10% 17% 33% 11% 15% 26% 9% 18% 39% 26% 22% 11% 26% 22% 11%,
Net: Often/ sometimes 45% 47% 47% 48% 47% 37% 48% 46% 43% 59% 54% 25% 63% 53% 27% 56% 56% 22% 40% 43% 55% 37% 46% 55%
Net: Rarely/Never 55% 53% 53% 52% 53% 63% 52% 54% 57% 41% 46% 75% 37% 47% 73% 44% 44% 78% 60% 57% 45% 63% 54% 45%
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Feel lonely and wish you had more friendly human contact ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 12% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 16% 10% 14% 19% 13% 6% 15% 10% 5% 24% 16% 6% 17% 11% 7% 14% 10% 11%,
Sometimes 35% 31% 33% 42% 34% 38% 33% 36% 34% 42% 35% 29% 42% 36% 31% 42% 35% 27% 38% 32% 34% 35% 34% 35%)
Rarely 32% 32% 35% 29% 33% 30% 37% 34% 30% 25% 31% 39% 25% 36% 40% 25% 27% 38% 27% 36% 35% 28% 34% 36%)
Never feel this way 21% 25% 21% 19% 20% 22% 15% 20% 21% 13% 21% 27% 18% 18% 24% 9% 23% 30% 18% 21% 24% 22% 22% 17%
Net: Often/ sometimes 47% 43% 44% 52% 47% 48% 49% 45% 48% 62% 48% 34% 57% 46% 36% 66% 50% 33% 55% 43% 41% 49% 44% 47%
Net: Rarely/Never 53% 57% 56% 48% 53% 52% 51% 55% 52% 38% 52% 66% 43% 54% 64% 34% 50% 67% 45% 57% 59% 51% 56% 53%
Q20. How often do you yourself experience- Wish you had someone to go out places with ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Often feel this way 17% 14% 15% 20% 21% 14% 20% 14% 20% 26% 17% 11% 21% 13% 10% 31% 21% 12% 24% 14% 11% 20% 13% 18%,
Sometimes 37% 36% 35% 33% 35% 40% 42% 35% 38% 38% 38% 34% 35% 41% 29% 40% 36% 39% 36% 36% 36% 35% 41% 34%
Rarely 25% 27% 31% 30% 23% 24% 25% 27% 24% 23% 25% 27% 25% 26% 30% 21% 25% 25% 22% 27% 28% 23% 24% 30%,
Never feel this way 21% 24% 19% 17% 22% 22% 13% 24% 18% 14% 19% 27% 19% 21% 31% 8% 18% 24% 17% 23% 25% 22% 22% 18%
Net: Often/ sometimes 54% 49% 50% 53% 55% 54% 62% 49% 59% 64% 55% 45% 56% 53% 39% 71% 57% 51% 61% 50% 47% 55% 54% 52%
Net: Rarely/Never 46% 51% 50% 47% 45% 46% 38% 51% 41% 36% 45% 55% 44% 47% 61% 29% 43% 49% 39% 50% 53% 45% 46% 48%)




Q21. [Agree] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total -

BC | Alberta [Sk/MB| ON | Qc | Atiantic | Male | Female| 1834 | 3554 | s5+ 1"’;?'3? 3“’5'?';‘ "g:'f Fem;"e L ';eg:f F“;'gf'e <$50K ;51%& $100K+ HI%P: fg:s o'l Colirech | univ+
:ssg:eni’; iy O EES 03%| 9206 97| 94%| o306| 93% 0106|  od%|  o93%|  89%|  95%| o506 90%| 9506| 95% 89% 94% 95|  89% 94% 97% 92% 94%|  95%
People in my life know me| 86%| 84%|  sev| 84%| 85| 929 83%|  87%|  se%| 820  84%| o206| 829 8a%| 92% 82% 84% o1%|  82% 87% 89% 86% 87%| 87%
:f:p'e inmyliferespect | o300l o0  o106| 03%| 92%| 95% o0%|  93%|  o200|  8o%|  91%| o97%6| 91%| o10| 97% 88% 91% o6%|  88% 94% 96% 90% 94%|  95%
L:';’pf:’;en:‘; ::}: ST 88%| 86% 89%| 86%| 86%| 93% 83%| 86%| 90%| 85%| 879%| 90| 8s5%| 85| 8% 86% 90% 92%|  85% 89% 91% 87% 89%| 88%
'cg:::zz?c";::‘a‘c’tesvpn'ﬁ g 96%|  96% 09%| 95%| 95%| 96% 95%|  95%|  96%| 9206  o6v| 98| 920%| oe%| 97% 93% 97% 99%|  93% 96% 97% 95% 96%| 97%
ka':’:n""l,fne:“;':ymiss me 74%|  75%|  76%| 73%| 7e6%| 729% 72%|  7a%|  75%| 70|  7aw| 78| 7206|7306 779 69% 75% 79%|  69% 76% 81% 73% 75%|  75%
:):r“)lj"cvlif‘et:;i:;he 88%| 89% 89%| 87%| 87%| 91% 81%|  89%|  88%| 84%| 86%| 93%| 85%| s6%| o94% 83% 86% 02%|  84% 90% 90% 88% 88%| 89%

Q21. [Disagree] Agreement with statements

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male Male |Female 18/ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
x g + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 E5 18-34 | 35.54 55+ " 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
::gl‘j:en:re‘ g7 S CERE 7% 8% L ) 9% 6% 7% 11% s  5%| 10%| 5| 5% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6%| 5%
People in my life know me| 14%| 16% 14%| 16%| 15%| 8% 179%|  13%|  14%|  18%|  16%| 8%| 18%| 16%| 8% 18% 16% 9%l 18% 13% 11% 14% 13%|  13%)
:j:ple 1 7 5 eyt 7% 8% | 7| 8wl 5% 10% 7% 8%|  11% o%| 3%| 9| o 3% 12% 9% a6 12% 6% 4% 10% 6%| 5%
Tam cl he oth
DZZ‘pfe"iie"t]‘; :i fZ other 12%|  14% 11%|  14%| 14%| 7% 17%|  14%|  10%|  15%|  13%| 100%| 15%| 15%| 129 14% 10% 8%|  15% 11% 9% 13% 110%|  12%
B peonied %) 4% 1%|  sw|  sw| 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% a6 2w 8wl aw| 3% 7% 3% 9% % 4% 3% 5% 7 )
come into contact with
ka::nwl,&e:w:ym'ss me 26%| 25%|  24%| 27| 24| 28% 28%|  26%|  25%| 30| 26| 22| 28%| 27| 23% 31% 25% 21%|  31% 24% 19% 27% 25%|  25%
I I h
can always trust the 12%|  11% 11%| 13%| 13%| 9% 19%| 11| 12|  16%|  14%| 796 15%| 14%| 6% 17% 14% 8%|  16% 10% 10% 12% 12%|  11%
people close to me
Q21. Agreement- People in my life care about me
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Al k/mMB| ON Atl Male | Female [ 18-34 54 i <§50K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ $50 <$100K or Less

Strongly Agree 54%| _ 56% 550|  47%|  54%|  56% 29%|  51%|  56%| _ 50%| _ 52%| 50%| 50%| 49%| 53% 50% 53% 64%| _ 471% 55% 59% 51% 54%|  57%
Moderately Agree 39%|  36% 2% _41%| _ 39%| _ 38% 22%|  43%|  37%| _ 39%|  43%| 36%| 39%| 46%| 42% 39% 1% 3% 42% 39% 3% 41% 20%| _37%
Moderately Disagree 5% 7% 3% 5%  5%| 5% 6% 5% 6%| _ 10% 2% 4% _ow|  3%| 3% 10% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5%
Strongly Disagree % 1% 6| 1%| 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1%
Net: Agree 93%| _92% 97%| _94%| 93%| 93% 01%| _ 94%| _ 93%| _ 89%|  95%| 95%| 90%| 95%| 95% 89% 94% 95%| _ 89% 94% 97% 92% 94%| _95%)
Net: Disagree 7% 8% 3% 6% %] % 9% 6% 7% 11% 5% 5% 10%] 5% 5% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5%




Q21. Agreement- People in my life know me

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON C Atlant Mal F | 18-34 35-54 b5 <$50K L
era © antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ | ssse | s |<® <$100K orkess
Strongly Agree 40% 37% 37% 30% 35% 55% 35% 37% 42% 36% 34% 48% 38% 28% 44% 35% 39% 51% 39% 41% 37% 41% 38% 39%,
Moderately Agree 47% 47% 49% 54% 50% 37% 48% 50% 44% 46% 50% 44% 44% 56% 48% 47% 45% 40% 43% 47% 51% 45% 48% 48%)
Moderately Disagree 11% 13% 12% 14% 12% 7% 15% 11% 11% 13% 14% 7% 13% 14% 7% 14% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10% 11% 10% 12%,
Strongly Disagree 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% *% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Net: Agree 86% 84% 86% 84% 85% 92% 83% 87% 86% 82% 84% 92% 82% 84% 92% 82% 84% 91% 82% 87% 89% 86% 87% 87%
Net: Disagree 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 8% 17% 13% 14% 18% 16% 8% 18% 16% 8% 18% 16% 9% 18% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Q21. Agreement- People in my life respect me
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Strongly Agree 48% 44% 44% 34% 42% 69% 41% 47% 49% 45% 43% 55% 48% 42% 52% 42% 45% 59% 44% 50% 51% 45% 50% 52%
Moderately Agree 44% 48% 48% 59% 50% 27% 49% 46% 43% 45% 48% 41% 43% 50% 45% 46% 46% 38% 44% 43% 45% 46% 44% 43%
Moderately Disagree 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 3% 9% 8% 3% 10% 8% 3% 10% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5%
Strongly Disagree 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
Net: Agree 93% 92% 91% 93% 92% 95% 90% 93% 92% 89% 91% 97% 91% 91% 97% 88% 91% 96% 88% 94% 96% 90% 94% 95%|
Net: Disagree 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 3% 9% 9% 3% 12% 9% 4% 12% 6% 4% 10% 6% 5%
Q21. Agreement- | am close to the other people in my life
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SK/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
Strongly Agree 42% 38% 40% 29% 38% 58% 32% 38% 45% 39% 38% 48% 39% 35% 41% 39% 41% 55% 40% 42% 43% 39% 46% 43%
Moderately Agree 46% 48% 49% 57% 48% 34% 51% 47% 44% 46% 49% 42% 46% 49% 47% 47% 49% 38% 44% 46% 47% 48% 43% 45%)
Moderately Disagree 10% 12% 10% 12% 12% 6% 14% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 12% 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12%
Strongly Disagree 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Net: Agree 88% 86% 89% 86% 86% 93% 83% 86% 90% 85% 87% 90% 85% 85% 88% 86% 90% 92% 85% 89% 91% 87% 89% 88%)
Net: Disagree 12% 14% 11% 14% 14% 7% 17% 14% 10% 15% 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 13% 11% 12%
Q21. Agreement- | get along with people | come into contact with
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Strongly Agree 50% 47% 45% 43% 47% 62% 49% 45% 55% 42% 49% 58% 41% 43% 49% 43% 54% 65% 47% 49% 54% 48% 52% 51%
Moderately Agree 46% 48% 55% 52% 48% 34% 46% 50% 41% 50% 48% 40% 51% 53% 48% 49% 43% 33% 46% 47% 43% 47% 43% 46%
Moderately Disagree 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Strongly Disagree 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *%)
Net: Agree 96% 96% 99% 95% 95% 96% 95% 95% 96% 92% 96% 98% 92% 96% 97% 93% 97% 99% 93% 96% 97% 95% 96% 97%,
Net: Disagree 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 8% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%




Q21. Agreement- | know people miss me when I'm away

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H il + <!
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Strongly Agree 26% 22% 28% 25% 28% 26% 23% 23% 29% 27% 26% 26% 27% 24% 19% 27% 29% 31% 25% 27% 28% 25% 25% 29%
Moderately Agree 48% 53% 47% 48% 48% 46% 49% 51% 45% 43% 48% 52% 44% 50% 57% 42% 46% 47% 44% 49% 53% 48% 50% 46%)
Moderately Disagree 20% 21% 21% 22% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 24% 20% 17% 22% 21% 17% 25% 20% 17% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 22%
Strongly Disagree 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3%
Net: Agree 74% 75% 76% 73% 76% 72% 72% 74% 75% 70% 74% 78% 72% 73% 7% 69% 75% 79% 69% 76% 81% 73% 75% 75%
Net: Disagree 26% 25% 24% 27% 24% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30% 26% 22% 28% 27% 23% 31% 25% 21% 31% 24% 19% 27% 25% 25%

Q21. Agreement- | can always trust the people close to me

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Strongly Agree 48% 47% 42% 41% 50% 54% 41% 49% 48% 43% 42% 59% 49% 42% 54% 37% 41% 63% 45% 49% 50% 47% 48% 50%
Moderately Agree 40%|  43% 47%| 46%| 37%| 37% 40% 40% 40% 41% 44%|  34%| 36%| 44%| 40% 47% 45% 29% 39% 40% 40% 41% 40%|  38%
Moderately Disagree 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15% 9% 10% 13% 11% 6% 12% 11% 5% 14% 12% 6% 13% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly Disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Net: Agree 88% 89% 89% 87% 87% 91% 81% 89% 88% 84% 86% 93% 85% 86% 94% 83% 86% 92% 84% 90% 90% 88% 88% 89%
Net: Disagree 12%| 11% 11%| 13%| 13% 9% 19% 11% 12% 16% 14% 7%  15%| 14% 6% 17% 14% 8% 16% 10% 10% 12% 12%(  11%)

Q22a. Are there people in your social circle — family, friends, other people you know — who you would say are lonely and need more companionship in their lives?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, for sure 35% 34% 40% 35% 32% 38% 37% 33% 37% 43% 36% 29% 44% 33% 25% 41% 39% 32% 33% 37% 37% 31% 36% 41%
Maybe 41% 40% 40% 46% 40% 42% 42% 42% 40% 41% 43% 40% 40% 46% 41% 43% 41% 38% 40% 40% 43% 42% 42% 39%
No, don’t think so 24% 26% 20% 18% 28% 20% 22% 25% 23% 16% 21% 32% 16% 22% 34% 16% 21% 30% 27% 23% 20% 28% 22% 20%
Net: Yes/Maybe 76% 74% 80% 82% 72% 80% 78% 75% 77% 84% 79% 68% 84% 78% 66% 84% 79% 70% 73% 77% 80% 72% 78% 80%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ hLoiSehcel Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 1567 188 200 247 446 325 170 741 825 488 558 520 234 264 242 253 293 278 484 483 410 616 506 444

Q22b. Do you currently make a point of spending time visiting someone you feel may be lonely and in need of companionship?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 19% 19% 21% 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 22% 19% 19% 20% 17% 16% 16% 21% 21% 24% 21% 19% 20% 19% 18% 21%
From time-to-time 60% 58% 62% 61% 61% 57% 67% 59% 61% 58% 60% 63% 57% 60% 60% 60% 59% 65% 58% 61% 61% 62% 61% 57%
No, don’t make a point 20% 23% 18% 21% 19% 23% 18% 24% 17% 22% 22% 17% 26% 23% 24% 19% 20% 11% 21% 20% 19% 19% 20% 22%|




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
. g q i o
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 2-53 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q22b. [Rebase to all respondents] Do you currently make a point of spending time visiting someone you feel may be lonely and in need of companionship?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |[Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 11% 18% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17%,
From time-to-time 46% 43% 50% 49% 44% 45% 52% 45% 47% 49% 47% 43% 48% 47% 40% 50% 47% 45% 42% 47% 49% 45% 48% 45%
No, don’t make a point 15% 17% 14% 17% 14% 18% 14% 18% 13% 19% 17% 12% 22% 18% 16% 16% 16% 8% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 18%,
uibd:rltl::;’l‘;me"ds 2a%| 26%|  200| 18%| 28%| 20% 22|  25%|  23%|  16%|  21%| 3206 16%| 220| 34% 16% 21% 30%| 27% 23% 20% 28% 22%|  20%
Q22c. Do you wish your own family and friends would spend more time visiting and socializing with you?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, lots more 15% 11% 12% 15% 15% 19% 9% 13% 16% 21% 13% 11% 16% 14% 11% 26% 12% 12% 18% 13% 10% 17% 13% 13%
S ti Id b
Somemoreime Woiee ) azoo| g% 47| 40%| 46| 5% sae| 48|  a6%| 48w  s1%| 42| 40w 520| 44% 47% 51% 20%|  47% 48% 47% 48% 50%|  42%
:;htcu"em timeisabout | ga0 ) 40|  a106| 36%| 30%| 36% 36%|  38%| 38%| 31%| 36%| 46%| 3506 340%| a45% 26% 38% a8%|  35% 38% 43% 35% 37%|  45%
Net: Yes/ some more time 62% 59% 59% 64% 61% 64% 64% 62% 62% 69% 64% 54% 65% 66% 55% 74% 62% 52% 65% 62% 57% 65% 63% 55%
Q23a. Are there people in your social circle — family, friends, other people you know who have trouble doing some things entirely on their own?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School B
. Male | Male | Male |Female 181 Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes 45% 51% 44% 48% 47% 36% 53% 45% 45% 46% 45% 44% 44% 45% 46% 49% 46% 43% 49% 45% 42% 46% 45% 44%)
No 55% 49% 56% 52% 53% 64% A7% 55% 55% 54% 55% 56% 56% 55% 54% 51% 54% 57% 51% 55% 58% 54% 55% 56%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
. g q i o
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 929 12-5 105 151 289 151 121 442 485 269 322 338 122 151 169 147 169 169 324 284 214 392 289 247
Q23b. Do you currently spend time helping someone out with things like that?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 32% 26% 29% 35% 32% 36% 31% 28% 35% 28% 29% 36% 21% 28% 32% 34% 30% 40% 32% 34% 24% 36% 29% 27%,
From time-to-time 51% 55% 55% 49% 51% 42% 53% 55% 47% 46% 52% 53% 55% 52% 58% 39% 52% 49% 50% 50% 52% 47% 55% 51%
No, do not 18% 18% 16% 16% 17% 21% 16% 17% 18% 25% 19% 11% 24% 20% 10% 27% 18% 11% 18% 15% 24% 17% 16% 22%)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ It Selie] Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q23b. [Rebase to all respondents] Do you currently spend time helping someone out with things like that?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 14% 13% 13% 17% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 13% 13% 16% 9% 12% 15% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 10% 17% 13% 12%
From time-to-time 23% 28% 24% 24% 24% 15% 28% 25% 21% 21% 23% 24% 24% 23% 27% 19% 24% 21% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 23%
No, do not 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 5% 11% 9% 5% 13% 8% 5% 9% 7% 10% 8% 7% 10%
R EpEIRUE s5%| a9%|  s6%| 520 53%| 64% a7%|  s5%|  s5%|  54%|  55%| 56%| 56%| 55%| 54% 51% 54% 57%|  51% 55% 58% 54% 55%|  56%
have trouble doing things
Q24a. Are you yourself able to live entirely independently when it comes to things like that or do you need assistance with some things?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Independent 85% 87% 90% 85% 83% 87% 85% 88% 83% 83% 85% 87% 87% 88% 88% 80% 82% 86% 79% 87% 93% 82% 87% 88%
Need some assistance 13% 12% 7% 13% 16% 12% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11% 17% 16% 13% 18% 12% 7% 15% 12% 11%,
Need a lot of assistance 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% *% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Net: Need assistance 15% 13% 10% 15% 17% 13% 15% 12% 17% 17% 15% 13% 13% 12% 12% 20% 18% 14% 21% 13% 7% 18% 13% 12%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total . Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 303 33* 27* 42* 102 60* 32* 122 181 97* 106 100 38* 39* 45* 59* 67* 5_5* 140 84* 38* 150 87* 66*|
Q24b. And do you have family or friends that help you out with those things ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, lots of help f
f;s];l;’asng e 21| 37|  38%| 22%| 23%| 33% 17%|  23%|  30%|  32%| 21%| 31%| 28%| 13%| 28% 34% 25% 33|  21% 36% 22% 24% 3a0%|  27%
tsi;";e e[ (e - ss0| 58%|  39%| s54%| 60%| 479 62%| 57%|  53%| 520  s0%| 54| sa%| 620%| 4% 50% 57% 53%|  59% 51% 63% 56% 50%| 599
No, no real help 18% 4% 23% 24% 18% 21% 20% 20% 16% 17% 20% 16% 18% 25% 18% 16% 18% 14% 19% 13% 14% 20% 16% 15%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total . Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q24b. [Rebase to all respondents] And do you have family or friends that help you out with those things ?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
VS S S ) ) aw| 3w 4w 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3w|  aw| 4| 20| 3% % 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
family and friends
help/f ime-to-
tsl°m';‘e clpiomltinele 8%w| 8% an|  8w| 10w 6% 10% 7% 9% 9% L I L I 7 L) 10% 10% % 13% % 5% 10% | 7%
No, no real help 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Don't need assistance 85% 87% 90% 85% 83% 87% 85% 88% 83% 83% 85% 87% 87% 88% 88% 80% 82% 86% 79% 87% 93% 82% 87% 88%
Q25. Do you believe That God or a higher power exists?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, | definitely do believe 44% 40% 54% 51% 48% 36% 44% 39% 50% 37% 44% 51% 35% 37% 43% 39% 51% 57% 45% 42% 40% 48% 42% 43%
Yes, | think so 26% 26% 21% 25% 25% 29% 29% 28% 24% 26% 27% 25% 25% 31% 27% 26% 22% 24% 27% 26% 27% 26% 27% 25%)
No, I don't think so 16% 16% 12% 13% 14% 21% 15% 16% 15% 20% 14% 15% 19% 13% 17% 20% 14% 12% 13% 19% 15% 14% 18% 16%
E;I'i;\f’:f'”“e'y do not 14| 18%|  13%| 11%| 13%| 14% 120  17%|  11%|  17%|  16%| 10%| 20%| 19%| 12% 15% 12% | 14% 12% 18% 13% 13%| 16%
Net: Yes 70% 66% 75% 76% 73% 65% 73% 66% 74% 63% 71% 76% 60% 67% 70% 65% 74% 81% 72% 68% 67% 74% 69% 67%)
Net: No 30% 34% 25% 24% 27% 35% 27% 34% 26% 37% 29% 24% 40% 33% 30% 35% 26% 19% 28% 32% 33% 26% 31% 33%




Q25. Do you believe In life after death?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, | definitely do believe 36% 32% 41% 43% 38% 31% 39% 31% 41% 31% 36% 40% 32% 28% 33% 30% 43% 46% 39% 34% 31% 40% 35% 32%
Yes, | think so 28% 29% 26% 27% 27% 30% 28% 26% 29% 28% 30% 26% 23% 31% 25% 32% 29% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 26%
No, | don't think so 24% 26% 21% 22% 24% 26% 23% 27% 22% 29% 22% 23% 31% 25% 26% 27% 19% 21% 22% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27%,
E‘zl'i;\?:f'”'tely o 12| 13%| 12| 8| 11%| 13% 10%|  16% 8| 12| 12| 11%| 14%| 16%| 16% 10% 8% 6%|  11% 11% 16% 10% 119%|  15%
Net: Yes 64% 60% 67% 70% 65% 60% 67% 58% 70% 59% 66% 66% 55% 59% 58% 63% 72% 73% 67% 62% 58% 68% 64% 58%
Net: No 36% 40% 33% 30% 35% 40% 33% 42% 30% 41% 34% 34% 45% 41% 42% 37% 28% 27% 33% 38% 42% 32% 36% 42%)

Q25b. How often, if at all, do you- Pray to God or some higher power

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Never 30% 36% 29% 26% 29% 30% 26% 35% 25% 38% 29% 24% 41% 35% 30% 35% 24% 19% 29% 32% 34% 26% 34% 31%
Only rarely 18%| 17% 14%| 19%| 17%| 19% 21% 19% 17% 16% 19%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 18% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18%| 16%)
A few times a year 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Once or twice a month 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4%|  10% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 7%)|
Once aweek or so 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5%
A few times a week 10% 8% 11%| 11% 8%| 13% 16% 8% 13% 10% 9%| 12% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 16% 13% 9% 9% 12% 9%| 11%
Everyday 22% 20% 25% 23% 27% 15% 18% 18% 25% 15% 21% 29% 12% 16% 24% 17% 25% 33% 22% 20% 19% 23% 20% 22%

Q25b. How often, if at all, do you- Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON C Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K or Less
Q 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 35-54 55+ g <$100K
Never 43% 50% 42% 43% 40% 46% 39% 44% 42% 42% 48% 40% 43% 49% 40% 41% 45% 40% 44% 46% 43% 47% 46% 35%
Only rarely 27% 20% 25% 23% 26% 33% 33% 25% 30% 22% 27% 31% 18% 26% 28% 26% 29% 34% 28% 23% 29% 24% 30% 28%
A few times a year 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 14% 7% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% 13% 8% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14%
Once or twice a month 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Once a week or so 11% 14% 12% 13% 14% 3% 11% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 11% 10% 9% 14%,
A few times a week 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% *% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Everyday 1% 1% 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%




Q25b. How often, if at all, do you- Feel you experience God’s presence

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H il + <!
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Never 39% 43% 40% 37% 37% 42% 35% 43% 35% 45% 40% 34% 48% 46% 38% 42% 35% 31% 38% 41% 42% 37% 44% 37%,
Only rarely 19% 19% 13% 20% 19% 20% 25% 19% 19% 17% 19% 20% 15% 19% 22% 18% 19% 18% 17% 20% 21% 20% 18% 19%
A few times a year 9% 7% 12% 5% 11% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Once or twice a month 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Once a week or so 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
A few times a week 6% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Everyday 20% 21% 17% 23% 22% 19% 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 25% 15% 14% 22% 16% 23% 27% 23% 18% 15% 21% 18% 21%)

Q25b. How often, if at all, do you- Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Never 58%| 61% 51%| 55%| 52%| 68% 56% 57% 58% 56% 59%| 58%| 52%| 61%| 58% 60% 57% 57% 55% 60% 59% 58% 66%| 47%
Only rarely 20% 12% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 21% 19% 17% 20% 22% 18% 20% 23% 16% 20% 21% 22% 18% 21% 21% 15% 24%|
A few times a year 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8%)
Once or twice a month 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Once a week or so 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
A few times a week 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Everyday 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 1% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7%)|

Q25b. How often, if at all, do you- Talk about matters of personal faith with family or friends

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 + S K L
C berta [ SKI/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ $50 <$100K or Less
Never 24% 24% 19% 25% 25% 25% 20% 26% 21% 21% 25% 25% 22% 28% 28% 20% 22% 22% 25% 23% 24% 27% 26% 16%,
Only rarely 33% 38% 31% 35% 30% 33% 40% 33% 33% 26% 32% 38% 25% 33% 38% 26% 31% 38% 29% 34% 33% 32% 34% 32%,
A few times a year 17% 17% 14% 10% 17% 22% 16% 15% 19% 21% 17% 15% 17% 15% 14% 24% 19% 16% 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 19%
Once or twice a month 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 7% 6% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 9% 6% 14%
Once aweek or so 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7%
A few times a week 7% 6% 10% 12% 9% 4% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8%
Everyday 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%




Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ {54 ST Coll/Tech Univ+
. g q i o
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 608 111 87* 100 224 181 7-8* 330 277 216 208 184 111 110 109 105 96* 7-5* 184 199 169 224 204 181
Q25c. How would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- - + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 3 35. 54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
You do not have any
feelings of faith or 55% 58% 63% 52% 60% 48% 47% 59% 50% 58% 54% 54% 64% 58% 56% 51% 49% 51% 61% 48% 61% 56% 53% 58%|
spirituality
Have some/at some time 31% 26% 27% 36% 26% 36% 45% 30% 33% 28% 31% 35% 21% 34% 35% 35% 28% 35% 26% 38% 28% 33% 31% 28%
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality in your 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 15% 8% 11% 17% 14% 15% 11% 14% 8% 9% 15% 23% 14% 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 14%
life
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male [Female 18] Female | Female $50K- | s100k+ | 9N SEhool - epymoch | univ
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q25c. [Rebase to all respondents] How would you describe yourself when it comes to the whole area of personal faith or spirituality?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
B Al K/MB N Atl Mal F | 18-34 -54 K L
C berta [ SKI/ (¢] QC tlantic ale emale 8-3. 35-5. 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50| <$100K or Less
You do not have any
feelings of faith or 16% 20% 16% 12% 16% 17% 13% 20% 13% 22% 16% 13% 26% 19% 17% 18% 13% 10% 17% 15% 20% 15% 16% 19%
spirituality
Have some/at some time 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 12% 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9%
You do have feelings of
faith or spirituality in your 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5%
life
Believe in God 70% 66% 75% 76% 73% 65% 73% 66% 74% 63% 71% 76% 60% 67% 70% 65% 74% 81% 72% 68% 67% 74% 69% 67%)
Q25d. It’s important for parents to teach their children religious beliefs
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Strongly Agree 34% 24% 36% 36% 36% 33% 39% 32% 36% 28% 32% 40% 28% 31% 36% 28% 34% 44% 38% 32% 27% 40% 28% 32%,
Moderately Agree 32% 32% 28% 32% 32% 35% 31% 33% 32% 30% 32% 34% 29% 32% 37% 30% 32% 32% 29% 35% 33% 30% 35% 32%
Moderately Disagree 17% 26% 16% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 19% 23% 16% 15% 21% 15% 14% 24% 16% 16% 16% 18% 20% 16% 18% 20%,
Strongly Disagree 16% 18% 20% 13% 15% 18% 12% 19% 14% 20% 20% 11% 22% 22% 13% 17% 18% 8% 17% 15% 20% 14% 19% 17%]|
Net: Agree 66% 56% 65% 69% 69% 68% 69% 65% 68% 58% 65% 74% 57% 63% 73% 59% 66% 76% 67% 67% 60% 70% 63% 64%
Net: Disagree 34% 44% 35% 31% 31% 32% 31% 35% 32% 42% 35% 26% 43% 37% 27% 41% 34% 24% 33% 33% 40% 30% 37% 36%




Q25e. Which one of the following best describes your religion?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less

Roman Catholic 38% 19% 28% 30% 33% 64% 34% 38% 38% 28% 40% 44% 26% 40% 46% 31% 39% 42% 37% 39% 37% 38% 39% 38%)
United Church 6% 9% 8% 11% 6% 1% 13% 6% 7% 3% 5% 11% 3% 4% 10% 2% 5% 12% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%
Anglican 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% *% 9% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Lutheran 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Presbyterian 2% 3% 2% *% 4% *% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Baptist 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Pentecostal 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
gg:ies'ti:; gnoeice’ 3% 4% 50| 79|  3w| 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3| 3w|  sw| 4% 3% 2% 2% a6 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%l 3%
Other Christian 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 5% 14% 9% 6% 9% 9% 4% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Muslim 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Hindu *% 1% *% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 1% 2% *% *% 1% *% 2%
Jewish 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% *% 2% 3% *% 3% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Sikh *% 1% 2% *% *% *% 1% *% *% 1% 2% *% *% *% 1% *%
Buddhist 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
No religious identity 24% 34% 30% 20% 25% 17% 20% 24% 24% 33% 27% 15% 33% 28% 15% 32% 26% 15% 25% 23% 26% 24% 24% 24%
Other (please specify:) 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Net: Christian 68% 57% 65% 71% 65% 76% 77% 68% 68% 54% 67% 79% 57% 67% 78% 52% 68% 80% 66% 71% 66% 71% 69% 62%

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
High School .
Total N Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less

Sample 1599 144 155 229 417 307 164 761 836 407 534 657 194 249 318 214 283 339 509 500 388 663 505 431

Q26a. As far as you know, does your own faith group or religious community:Have outreach efforts to assist people needing practical help?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |sk/mB| ON c | Atant Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ <$50K L
era 2 antic | Male | Female 1834 | 35-54 [ 55+ 3 | ssse | s | S <$100K ortess
;Zsr;]gz:':“h t G 26%| 34% 3506 30%| 28%| 17% 21%|  26%|  26%| 329  250%| 23%| 3206 23%| 25% 33% 27% 22|  23% 26% 30% 25% 22%| 33%
Yes, outreach to broader
community (non-members| 30%| 36%|  34%| 28%| 31%| 24% 28%|  36%|  24%|  34%|  200| 28%| 44%| 340%| 329 25% 24% 23%|  24% 30% 35% 29% 25%|  35%
too)
N h
a\z;;’;“"eac youare 50%|  39% a0%|  41%|  47%|  62% 54%|  4s%|  5a%| 43| 5206 53| 37%| s0%| 46% 48% 53% 58%|  56% 50% 42% 50% 57%|  41%
Net: Yes 50%|  61%|  60%| 53%| 53%| 38% 26%]  55%|  46%|  57%|  48%| 47%| 63%| 50%| 54% 52% 7% 2% 44% 50% 58% 50% 43%]  59%




Q26a. As far as you know, does your own faith group or religious community:Have outreach efforts to assist people who may be lonely and in need of companionship?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
;ZSH’IE::':M' el 2a%| 28%|  26%| 28%| 28%| 16% 20|  21%| 27|  29%|  22%| 23| 24%| 10%| 21% 33% 25% 25%|  22% 24% 26% 22% 210%|  30%
Yes, outreach to broader
community (non-members 32% 35% 42% 29% 33% 27% 31% 38% 27% 35% 33% 29% 41% 37% 37% 29% 30% 22% 28% 34% 35% 32% 29% 36%
too)
:vc;;r‘:;“"eam you are a6%| a0%| 38| 46%| 4206| s8% 5106  43%|  49%|  40%|  a7o| 49| 30%| a6%| a4% 42% 48% 55%| 520 44% 42% 48% 52|  37%
Net: Yes 54% 60% 62% 54% 58% 42% 49% 57% 51% 60% 53% 51% 61% 54% 56% 58% 52% 45% 48% 56% 58% 52% 48% 63%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ It Selie] Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1534 | 3554 | 55r 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Sample 927 92* 99* 123 251 131 86* 465 462 267 298 362 133 142 190 135 156 172 263 295 248 378 262 288
Q26b. Are you personally involved in any of those outreach efforts with your own Church or other faith group?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male [Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ a4 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 7% 9% 12% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 12% 6% 5% 13% 7% 5% 11% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6%
A bit/from time-to-time 25% 28% 24% 34% 26% 23% 17% 23% 28% 30% 21% 26% 27% 18% 24% 34% 24% 27% 33% 25% 14% 30% 20% 24%
No, not involved 67% 63% 64% 62% 67% 71% 77% 69% 65% 58% 73% 70% 60% 75% 70% 55% 70% 69% 58% 69% 78% 61% 74% 70%
Net: Yes 33% 37% 36% 38% 33% 29% 23% 31% 35% 42% 27% 30% 40% 25% 30% 45% 30% 31% 42% 31% 22% 39% 26% 30%
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female 50k~ | g100k+ | 9N SChool - opymech | univs
i - -! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Sample 2055 253 250 307 615 411 219 983 1069 581 710 764 279 338 367 302 369 397 661 630 514 850 649 556
Q26b. [Rebase to all respondents] Are you personally involved in any of those outreach efforts with your own Church or other faith group?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- ! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes, regularly 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
A bit/from time-to-time 12% 13% 12% 16% 13% 9% 7% 11% 12% 14% 9% 12% 13% 8% 13% 15% 10% 12% 13% 12% 7% 13% 8% 12%|
No, not involved 30% 29% 31% 29% 32% 27% 33% 33% 28% 27% 30% 33% 29% 32% 37% 25% 30% 30% 23% 32% 38% 27% 30% 36%,
Net: Yes 15% 17% 17% 18% 16% 11% 10% 15% 15% 19% 12% 14% 19% 11% 15% 20% 13% 13% 17% 15% 11% 18% 11% 16%
Eg';:r:"e Cuteach 5506| 54%| 52| 53%| 52%| 62% 57|  53%|  57%|  54%|  s8w| 53m| 520 s8%| 48% 55% 58% 57%|  60% 53% 52% 56% 600%| 48%




Q27. Would you say you are a member of a visible minority (in terms of your ethnicity/heritage/race)?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- o + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
Yes 16% 21% 16% 18% 18% 11% 8% 14% 17% 25% 14% 11% 22% 14% 9% 27% 15% 12% 19% 15% 11% 17% 12% 19%,
No 84% 79% 84% 82% 82% 89% 92% 86% 83% 75% 86% 89% 78% 86% 91% 73% 85% 88% 81% 85% 89% 83% 88% 81%
Q28. Are you an Indigenous Canadian?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/IMB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1534 | 3554 | 55r 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
No, not Indigenous 93% 92% 93% 89% 93% 95% 92% 94% 92% 90% 93% 95% 94% 94% 95% 88% 93% 95% 92% 94% 94% 92% 94% 94%|
Yes, First Nation 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Yes, Inuit 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2% 2% *% *% 1% 1% 1% *% 1%
Yes, Métis 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Yes, Other Indigenous 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 4% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Net: Yes 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 12% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6%
Q29.Do you consider yourself to be a member of the LGBTQ community?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC | Alberta |SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 3554 | 554+ 24 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes 8% 8% 5% 5% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 17% 6% 3% 19% 7% 5% 16% 5% 2% 11% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10%,
No 92% 92% 95% 95% 91% 91% 92% 90% 93% 83% 94% 97% 81% 93% 95% 84% 95% 98% 89% 93% 93% 92% 94% 90%
Q30. Do you have what you consider to be a “physical disability”?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
giizb'i:g:’e Qe 10%| 10%|  10%| 10%| 12| 8% 11%|  10%|  11% 6%|  11%| 14%| 6%| 8%| 15% 6% 13% 12%|  16% 9% 5% 14% 10%| 6%
No, | do not have a
physical disability 76% 73% 75% 78% 73% 84% 75% 7% 76% 86% 78% 68% 84% 82% 67% 88% 74% 68% 71% 7% 84% 2% 77% 82%|
I have mobility or other
physical, vision or hearing
challenges, but don’t 13% 17% 14% 12% 15% 9% 14% 13% 13% 8% 11% 19% 10% 9% 18% 6% 13% 19% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12%|
consider myself to have a
disability




Q31. As achild, did you receive any formal religious education outside of the home

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18] Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
H ol + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
IEE’I i‘:;n"‘g’las [Pl @i iy 58| 47|  59%| 59%| 61%| 53% 70%|  s6%| 50|  48%|  s1%| 71%| 45%| 53%| 67% 51% 49% 75%|  54% 58% 50% 56% 57%|  60%
onlyablt Of thIS/JUSt here 0, )0/ 0, 0/ 0, 0/ 0/ 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0/ 0 0, 0, 0, 0
e e 23% 30% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 24% 22% 30% 25% 16% 31% 25% 17% 28% 25% 15% 26% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22%|
No, did not have religious
education outside the 20% 22% 19% 17% 19% 24% 7% 20% 19% 22% 24% 13% 24% 22% 16% 21% 27% 10% 20% 21% 19% 22% 19% 18%
home
Top2box 80% 78% 81% 83% 81% 76% 93% 80% 81% 78% 76% 87% 76% 78% 84% 79% 73% 90% 80% 79% 81% 78% 81% 82%
Q32. Were your parents together while you were growing up?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
BC Alberta [ SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male | Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 2 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K or Less
Yes, together throughout 73% 2% 68% 75% 2% 75% 7% 2% 73% 64% 71% 82% 64% 71% 80% 64% 71% 83% 66% 75% 76% 70% 74% 75%
;T getherforsome/Notfor| 7o | 1go0) 1805|1796 18%| 16% 15%|  18%|  16%|  23%|  18%| 12| 21%| 18%| 15% 24% 17% 10%|  20% 15% 17% 16% 18%| 18%
No, not together 10% 10% 14% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 10% 14% 12% 6% 15% 11% 5% 12% 12% 7% 14% 10% 6% 14% 8% 7%
Top2box 90% 90% 86% 92% 89% 92% 92% 90% 90% 86% 88% 94% 85% 89% 95% 88% 88% 93% 86% 90% 94% 86% 92% 93%
Q33. How many siblings did you grow up with?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Household Income Education
Total
High School .
. Male | Male | Male |Female 18{ Female | Female $50K- $100K+ Coll/Tech Univ+
- ! + <
BC Alberta | SK/MB| ON QC Atlantic Male Female | 18-34 35-54 B5] 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 34 35.54 55+ $50K <$100K or Less
No siblings, only child 10% 9% 11% 4% 10% 11% 6% 11% 9% 13% 9% 7% 16% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 11%
One sibling 31% 39% 33% 32% 30% 29% 26% 30% 33% 38% 36% 22% 39% 33% 20% 37% 38% 25% 32% 29% 35% 28% 35% 31%,
Two siblings 25% 25% 23% 23% 28% 22% 24% 25% 25% 29% 27% 20% 29% 26% 20% 29% 28% 19% 24% 28% 25% 23% 23% 30%
Three or more siblings 34% 26% 32% 41% 32% 37% 44% 34% 34% 20% 28% 51% 16% 30% 52% 23% 26% 50% 34% 36% 30% 39% 32% 28%




